
 
 

 

AGENDA FOR COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING 
 

MEETING NOTICE 
 

A Committee of the Whole Meeting will be held on Monday, March 16, 2020 at 6:30 PM  
in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI. 

 

 
 

AGENDA: 

CALL TO ORDER – ROLL CALL 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES: 

A. Meeting Minutes of February 20, 2020 

REPORTS: 

Treasurer 

1. Cash Report for January 2020 

2. January Investment Report 

3. Cash Report for February 2020 

4. February 2020 Investment Report 

Parks & Recreation 

1. Parks & Rec Monthly Report 

Public Works & Utilities 

1. Public Works & Utilities Monthly Report 

Police Department 

1. February 2020 Police Department Monthly Report 

2. 2019 Tomah Police Department Annual Report 

Fire Department 

Tomah Area Ambulance Service 

1. Ambulance Department Monthly Report 

Chamber/Convention & Visitors Bureau 

GENERAL: 

A. Bartender Licenses 

B. Special Beer Permit for Greater Tomah Area Chamber of Commerce, Business After 5 on April 
23, 2020 

C. Special Beer Permit for VFW Post 1382, Chicken Q Fundraiser on May 2, 2020 1
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D. Special Beer Permit for VFW Post 1382, Chicken Q on September 12, 2020 

E. Request by Heather McKenzie for Consideration of Bartender License 

F. Amendment to Liquor License Regarding Name Change From Ground Round Grill & Pub to 
Taphouse Twenty at 201 Helen Walton Drive, Tomah 

G.  Ordinance Amending Sec 44-179 Regarding ATV/UTV Regulations 

H. Ordinance Rezoning Parcel Located at 604/606 McLean Avenue from B-Business District to R2-
One and Two Family Residential District  

I. Resolution & Statement of Project Intentions Approval for Airport.   

J. Resolution Regarding Passenger Rail Service 

K. Resolution to Update the Depository List 

L. Resolution Authorizing Payment Of Monthly Bills 

M. The revenues and expenditures compared to the budget for January 2020. 

N. The revenues and expenditures compared to budget for February 2020 

ADJOURN 

 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE:  Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled 
individuals through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, contact 
JoAnn Cram, City Clerk, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI  54660. 
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MEETING MINUTES – CITY OF TOMAH 
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

 
A COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING of the City of Tomah was held on the 10th day of February, 
2020 in the Council Chambers at City Hall with Council President Travis Scholze presiding.  The 
meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m.    
 
Roll call was taken with the following members present: Mike Murray, Richard Yarrington, Jeff Cram, 
Travis Scholze, Lamont Kiefer, Donna Evans, and Susan Holme.  Absent: Shawn Zabinski and 1st 
Aldermanic District Seat is Vacant.  Quorum present. 
 
Also present:  Fire Chief Tim Adler, Parks and Recreation Director Joe Protz, Public Works & Utilities 
Director Kirk Arity, Ambulance Director Randy Dunford, Ex. Director CVB/Chamber Tina Thompson, 
Treasurer Julia Mann, and City Clerk JoAnn Cram.  Gregg Hagen videotaped the meeting. 
============================================================================ 
Approval of January 13, 2020 Minutes.   
Motion by Evans, second by Holme, to approve the minutes of the January 13, 2020 regular 
Committee of the Whole meeting.  Motion passed without negative vote.   
 
Accept Treasurers Cash and Investment Reports.   
Motion by Yarrington, second by Cram to table the January 2020 cash and investment reports.  Motion 
passed without negative vote. 
 
Parks and Recreation Monthly Report: Parks Department, Recreation Programs, Aquatic 
Center, and Recreation Park:  Parks and Rec Director Joe Protz provided a written report and 
advised the department has been busy with maintenance on equipment and buildings. Joe provided 
an update on the Freeze Fest event held the first weekend in February.  The Department is working 
on the site plan for Gerke’s for Flare Avenue Fields.  They are flooding the outdoor rink at Recreation 
Park.  The Boy Scout Cabin Repair plan has been submitted for review and a site plan is being worked 
on.  The Department is also working on the Winnebago Park Phase I project.  The Annual Special 
Olympics Day is February 23rd at the Tomah High School. 
 
Public Works & Utilities Director – Water, Sewer, Public Works, and Lake Updates.  Street 
Department: Dir. Arity provided a written report advising staff is focusing on fleet maintenance and 
continue working on snow removal.  They are finalizing the project plans for Butts Avenue and the 
bidding process will take place soon.  The Department continues to work on removal of ash trees in 
the City and the park system.  Sewer Department:  The lime stabilization project is dealing with startup 
issues.    Water Department: There was a minor water repair on Clark Street. Operations are normal.  
Lake Committee:  The Committee will meet March 26th.  Lake Tomah is in the final stages of becoming 
a trophy Northern Pike Lake.  The State Legislature will vote this year to approve or deny the Trophy 
Lake status.   
 
Fire Department Monthly Report.   Chief Adler is in the process of establishing an eligibility list. Chief 
Adler continues to work on the building project and is touring other stations for pros and cons of the 
facility.  A meeting was held with Keller and were advised a good drawing of the proposed new facility 
would be available in approximately 6 weeks.  Fire inspections have begun for 2020.  Chief Adler 
attended the quarterly Emergency Management Committee meeting.   
 
Fire Department Annual Report.  The department responded to 257 calls for service.  There were 7 
structure fires with one fire causing significant damage and was deemed a total loss.  The Department 
continues to train a minimum of 2 times per month.  No injuries or deaths were reported.  False alarms 
continue to be a problem area.  Fire inspections hours last year were 853 with the department 
performing nearly 1200 inspections.  This does not include follow up inspections after violations.  This 
doesn’t include the time spent on new building construction in the City.  The hours continue to increase 
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as the City grows.  Fire safety education hours totaled 153.5 with most of the hours from Fire 
Prevention Week.  Accomplishments in 2019 include:  Continued training of rescue service, successful 
year in fundraising, new Jaws of Life Edraulic spreader was purchased, Sparky and Pumper Fire 
Safety Educational robot was purchased at a cost of $11,657 which was purchased with donations, 
12 portable radios and bank chargers were purchased, and the department received $7,365.36 in 
grants and donations from the Frank Andres Trust, Thomas B Earle Charitable Trust and the Toro 
Company.  All engines passed the annual pump testing; ladders also passed annual inspections as 
well as self-contained breathing apparatus & the air compressor passed annual tests and maintenance 
and all rescue equipment passed certifications. 
 
Police Department Monthly Report.  A written report was provided.   
 
Ambulance Department Monthly.  A monthly written statistics report was provided.  Director Dunford 
advised there were 255 calls for service. There are EMTs going through the paramedic program at 
this time.  Additional part time EMTs and paramedics are needed. There are currently no formal written 
agreements with contracted entities.  This is to be addressed at the Council meeting.  The department 
received and implemented 2 new Lucas3 Compression devices and 15 new portable radios were also 
received.  Three new refrigerators have been ordered for all the vehicles.  The department will be 
selling their spare Stryker power-lift stretchers.  The department received a $1,000 grant from Kwik 
Trip to be used to purchase the refrigerators for the ambulances.  The department is keeping up with 
the Corona virus information. 
 

Convention & Visitors Bureau/Chamber of Commerce.  Ex. Director Tina Thompson advised 
the Annual Banquet will be held on February 24th at Murray’s on Main and a mid-west based 
comedian will be performing.  They are making plans for Downtown Thursday Night events this 
summer.  The Chamber is seeking additional staff.  The Mayoral forum was held last week.  The 
area guide is almost done and it is hoped to be out by the end of February.  They are moving 
forward with light pole banners and a decision will be made soon.  They are also looking at 
preliminary entrance signs which welcome visitors into the City.  There are a couple maintenance 
items on the building that need to be looked at.  Bands have been booked for the Downtown 
Thursday Night events as well as other vendors, etc.  
 
Bartender Licenses.  Motion by Evans, second by Cram to recommend the Common Council 
approve bartender licenses for the period of February 12, 2020 to June 30, 2020 as follows: Brandon 
M. Dutton, Devon M. Janusheske, Cassandra J. Kiel, Christopher D. Neal, Kaitlyn M. Sankey, Deborah 
J. Thiel, and Heather F. Wilcox. Motion passed without negative vote (Murray abstained).  

Special Wine Permit for Area Community Theatre, Inc., “They’re Playing Our Song” show on 
February 13-16, 2020 and February 19-23, 2020 

Motion by Murray, second by Cram to recommend the Common Council approve the Special Wine 
Permit for Area Community Theatre, Inc., “They’re Playing Our Song” show on February 13-16, 2020 
and February 19-23, 2020 at 907 Kilbourn Avenue.  Motion passed without negative vote. 

Special Beer & Wine Permit for Tomah Baseball Club, Opening Night on March 7, 2020. 

Motion by Cram, second by Evans to recommend the Common Council approve the Special Beer and 
Wine Permit for the Tomah Baseball Club, at Recreation Park for the “Opening Night” fundraising 
event on March 7, 2020.  Motion passed without negative vote. 

Special Beer Permit for Tomah Fire Dept, Wild Turkey Federation Banquet on March 28, 2020 

Motion by Yarrington, second by Murray to recommend the Common Council approve the Special 
Beer Permit for the Tomah Fire Department for the Wild Turkey Federation Banquet on March 28, 
2020 at Recreation Park.  Motion passed without negative vote. 
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Request for Change of Agent from Randi Owen to Todd Steffel for American Legion Post 201, 
Grassman Sowle Larsen Senz A L Post 201, at 901 Wisconsin Avenue, Tomah 

Motion by Murray, second by Yarrington to recommend the Common Council approve the change of 
Agent from Randi Owen to Todd Steffel for American Legion Post 201, Grassman Sowle Larsen Senz 
A L Post 201 at 901 Wisconsin Avenue, Tomah.  Motion passed without negative vote. 

Secondhand Article Dealer License Application for Tomah Hock & Pawn 

Motion by Yarrington, second by Murray to recommend the Common Council approve the 
Secondhand Article Dealer License for Tomah Hock and Pawn at 320 Superior Avenue, Tomah for 
Jan. 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.  Motion passed without negative vote. 

Downtown Thursday Night Special Event Cabaret Licenses for Tomah Chamber of Commerce.  
A public notice was published in the Tomah Journal on January 31st as designated by ordinance.  
Applications for Special Event Outdoor Cabaret Licenses were received from the Chamber for 800 
and 900 Blocks of Superior Avenue for six Downtown Thursday Night concert events in July and 
August of 2020.  They are:  July 2, 9, 16, and 23, 2020 and August 6 & 13, 2020.   

Motion by Murray, second by Evans to recommend the Common Council approve the Thursday Night 
Special Event Cabaret Licenses for the Tomah Chamber of Commerce for the 800 and 900 Blocks of 
Superior Avenue for July 2, 9, 16, and 23, 2020 and August 6 and 13, 2020 as requested.  Motion 
passed without negative vote.   (Cram abstained.)    

Downtown Thursday Night Special Beer Permits for Lions Club.  Applications for Special Beer 
Permits were received from the Lions Club for 800 and 900 Blocks of Superior Avenue for six 
Downtown Thursday Night concert events in July and August of 2020.  They are:  July 2, 9, 16, and 
23, 2020 and August 6 and 13, 2020.   

Motion by Murray, second by Evans to recommend the Common Council approve the Special Beer 
Permits for the Tomah Lions Club for the 800 and 900 Blocks of Superior Avenue for July 2, 9, 16, 
and 23, 2020 and August 6 and 13, 2020 as requested for the Downtown Thursday Night events.  
Motion passed without negative vote.   (Cram abstained.)    

Resolution Authorizing a Change in the 2020 Position Count by the Creation of a Full Time Fire 
Chief Position and Eliminating One Part Time Fire Chief Position.   

Motion by Murray, second by Cram to recommend the Common Council approve the Resolution 
authorizing a change in the 2020 Position Count by the creation of a full time Fire Chief position and 
eliminating the part time Fire Chief position effective May 1, 2020.  Motion passed without negative 
vote. 

Establish Wage and Benefit Package for Full Time Fire Chief.  Chief Adler has been with the City 
for many years on a part time basis without benefits.  Chief Adler has been approved to go full time 
effective May 1, 2020.  The wage is established at Range R, Step 5.   

Motion by Yarrington, second by Evans to recommend the Common Council authorize the wage for 
full time status of Fire Chief Adler at Range R Step 5 effective May 1, 2020 with three weeks of vacation 
and three weeks of sick leave to start with vacation accumulation moving to 4 weeks after 4 years of 
full time status and is also eligible for all benefits designated by the Personnel Manual.  Motion passed 
without negative vote. 

Review and Approval of Monroe County Recommended ATV/UTV Crossroads.  The Monroe 
County Highway Department has received requests to approve ATV/UTV routes on segments of 
County Trunk Highways EW, ET, PP, CA, CM, M and A.  The City’s comments are requested regarding 
the proposed routes on the locations in the City.  Motion by Murray, second by Cram to recommend 
the Common Council approve the proposed ATV/UTV crossroad routes at the locations in the City of 
Tomah as requested by Monroe County.  Motion passed without negative vote. 

Discussion of Repayment of Borrowed Monies.   Over the past 2 years, the Council has authorized 
the borrowing of monies for use in Tax Incremental District 8.  Currently, the money owed on these 
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loans total $261,745.96.  When the State dissolved the Economic Development Program, it returned 
money to the City.  At present, the fund balance is $318,826.89.  At this time it is recommended that 
in an effort to reduce our debt ratio, the City consider repayment of the outstanding loans.  If this is 
done, the balance of the funds would be $57,080.93 with future monies returned to the account 
through payments made from loans to properties within TID 8.  This would ensure the fund would stay 
solvent for use in future endeavors.  It is also requested that the City consider using the remaining 
$57,080.93 for loans and/or cash grants on TIF assistance for improvements in TID 8.  This request 
is with the understanding that all applications would be reviewed by the Long Range Planning 
Committee with recommendation to the Council for final decision. 

Motion by Murray, second by Cram to recommend the Common Council approve the request to reduce 
the City’s debt and pay back the loan in the amount of $261,745.96 to the Board of Commissioners of 
Public Lands and leave the remaining $57,080.93 for future disbursement. Motion passed without 
negative vote. 

Ambulance Contract Proposal to Townships and Villages.  The Director of the Ambulance Service 
is requesting authorization to send contract agreements to the Townships and Villages within our 
service area for the purpose of providing ambulance coverage to their jurisdiction.  This agreement 
will provide a written legal document for the entity serviced and the City authorizing the Tomah Area 
Ambulance to provide ambulance coverage.  The City of Tomah and Tomah Area Ambulance do not 
have any formal written agreements with the entities that we currently serve on file.  The proposed 
agreement wording lists the practice that has always been followed along with language to explain 
how the entity serviced or the City of Tomah can terminate the agreement should they so desire.   

Motion by Murray, second by Kiefer to recommend the Common Council approve the contract to be 
established between the Townships and Villages being served by the Tomah Area Ambulance Service 
as presented.  Motion passed without negative vote. 

Lease Assignment and Assumption Agreement for Airport Hangar.  Nathan Gebhardt currently 
has a lease for Hangar 10, Lot 2 at the City Airport Bloyer Field.  Mr. Gebhardt is selling his hangar to 
Ivan Vulovic and wishes to assign his current lease to Mr. Volovic.  The City Attorney has drafted an 
assignment of lease which is required to be approved by the Common Council. 

Motion by Murray, second by Yarrington to recommend the Common Council approve the Lease 
Assignment and Assumption Agreement for Airport Hangar 10, Lot 2 of Bloyer Field as presented.  
Motion passed without negative vote. 

Approval of Job Description for Ambulance Dept. Crew Leader.  The Ambulance Department is 
implementing a crew leader position to administer planning, organizing, directing coordination and 
controlling shift operations of the department during shifts and under the overall direction of the 
Ambulance Director and Captain.  This position is included in the union contract and would be a 
represented position.  Currently, three members of the Tomah Area Ambulance Service are posted 
as crew leaders.  They receive a higher rate of pay which is absorbed by the Ambulance Service. 

Motion by Cram, second by Evans to recommend the Common Council approve the job description 
for Ambulance Department Crew Leader as presented.  Motion passed without negative vote. 

 

Wage Increase Facilities Maintenance Worker. Following an appeal process, it is the 
recommendation to re-classify the full time Custodial/Maintenance position from Range G to Range 
H.  One employee holds this job title and implementation into the wage scale needs to occur.  It is 
recommended that with the reclassification, the position be placed in Range H, Step 8 or $47,312 
retroactive to January 1, 2020.   

Motion by Murray, second by Kiefer to recommend the Common Council approve the reclassification 
of the Custodial/Maintenance employee from Wage Range G to Wage Range H and establish the rate 
at Step 8 or $47,312 retroactive to January 1, 2020.  Motion passed without negative vote. 
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Resolution Authorizing Payment of Monthly Bills.   
Motion by Evans, second by Holme to recommend the Common Council approve the monthly bills in 
the amount of $4,279,372.64 as presented.  Motion carried without negative vote. 

 

Monthly Financial Report - January 2020 

Motion by Kiefer, second by Evans to table the Monthly Financial Report for January 2020. Motion 
passed without negative vote. 
 
Adjourn. 
 
Motion by Kiefer, second by Holme to adjourn.  Motion passed without negative vote.  Meeting 
adjourned at 7:35 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted,      
 
 
 
JoAnn Cram, City Clerk 
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Fund Previous Balance Receipts

 

GENERAL 6,431,935.94$                           5,329,805.79$                           

WATER 257,689.69$                              284,066.68$                              

 

SEWER 148,223.36$                              558,060.96$                              

CASH REPORT FOR JANUARY 2020
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Disbursements Ending Balance

 

4,844,283.06$                           6,917,458.67$                           

191,139.80$                              350,616.57$                              

 

607,333.73$                              98,950.59$                                 

CASH REPORT FOR JANUARY 2020
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Fund Previous Balance Receipts

 

GENERAL 6,917,458.67$                          1,348,070.04$                          

WATER 350,616.57$                              59,665.09$                                

 

SEWER 98,950.59$                                207,411.89$                              

CASH REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2020
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Disbursements Ending Balance

 

5,420,005.24$                          2,845,523.47$                          

175,007.92$                              235,273.74$                              

 

201,910.41$                              104,452.07$                              

CASH REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2020
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PROGRAM REPORT for March City Council Mtg. 2020 

PARKS DEPT. 

 Maintenance on equipment and buildings.   

 Snow Removal (parks, trails, and sidewalks) 

 Working on site plan with Gerke’s for Flare Ave. Fields  

 Boy Scout Cabin Repair-SHIPA has denied initial request, so back to the drawing board. 

 Prepping for busy Spring Season for High School Sports at Veterans Park and Glendale 

Ballfield. 
  

RECREATION PROGRAMS 

 Women’s Volleyball finishing up on  Sunday Nights with 13 teams 

 22 Girls signed up for High School Volleyball Program 

 Working on Spring/Summer Programming. 

 Gymnastics Sign up was held on March 9th and begins on March 23rd. 

 

AQUATIC CENTER. 

 Working with Carrico Aquatics to coordinate pump upgrades and VGB Cover for 2020 Projects 

 Maintenance on electrical in the filter house. 

 Swim Lessons uploaded and sign up is May 4th. 

 Pool Schedule Posted 

 

  

RECREATION PARK 

 January Events include-Jan. 10-12 Tavern League Pool Tournament, Jan. 16-18 Glen Miller 

Auction, Jan. 24-26 Gun Show, Jan 31-Feb 1 Freeze Fest. 

 February Events- Feb 6-8th Glen Miller Auction, Feb. 14-16th Medieval Reenactment,  Feb. 22nd 

n.a.s.a. banquet.  Feb. 27th Child development days. Feb. 28-30 Rabbit Show. 

 March Events-7th- Tomah Baseball Club Opening Night, 9th-13th Val Metal Training School, 14th 

Families First Trivia Contest, 20th SCA, 28th Turkey Federation Banquet, 29th FFA Easter Egg 

Hunt 

 April 5 Toy Show, May 2 Wedding 

 Parks staff busy with maintenance at buildings. 

 Tomah Youth Hockey Association coordinating all programs and events at Ice Center. 
 

 
_______________________________________ 

  

Joe Protz 

Director  Tomah Parks and Recreation 
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Ambulance Committee Meeting – February 27, 2020 

 

Director’s Report For:  JANUARY, 2020                                                       1 OF 2 PAGES 

 

 

1) Staffing:  In February we 3 new part-time EMTs start:  Christina Miller is from Loyal Wisconsin.  

She is currently in Paramedic training at Mid-State Technical College.  Rachel Zorn is from Junction 

City Wisconsin and is also in Paramedic training attending Mid-State Technical College.  Cody Layer 

is a full-time EMT with Richland County EMS.   

Two full-time Paramedics have resigned in February. Jason Renaud has resigned from his position as 

Paramedic and his last day was February 19th.  Thomas Colloton has submitted his resignation upon 

accepting a full-time Fire/Paramedic position with Edgerton Fire Department.  His last day was 

February 26th.    The positions were filled from the part-time staff.  Mitchell Larkin and Andrew 

Rinehart have accepted the position offer.  Mitch is a Tomah resident and is due to complete his 

Paramedic training in May.  Andrew is a Paramedic and resides in Richland Center.  He worked full 

time for Tri-State Ambulance. 

      We want to publicly congratulate Paramedics Jeremy Schaller and Lisa Hart who have successfully 

passed their Critical Care Paramedic training and have received licensure as a Critical Care Provider.  

This has been a two (2) year project to get our staff licensed as Critical Care Providers to allow us to 

apply for State endorsement and accept facility transfers of patients with acute conditions. 

             

2) New Ambulance Update:  

The new 4X4 Ambulance 

was delivered on February 

21st and should be in service 

very soon.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3) Contracts with Entities:  Formal contracts have been mailed out to all service entities and we are 

beginning to receive the signed returns. 

 

4) Equipment:  United Emergency Medical Response Ambulance Service out of Wisconsin Rapids 

purchased three (3) of our old Stryker power-lift stretchers for $4,500.00. 
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5) Building Update:  Chief Adler and I have met with Keller Architects to go over building design and 

layout.  We are obtaining input from our employees and will be submitting the proposed changes to 

Keller to finalize the plans to be submitted to the Council for approval. 

 

6) Special Recognition:  Tomah Area Ambulance Service was recently recognized by Western 

Technical College as an Industry Partner to help train and educate the next generation of workers.  

Tomah Ambulance was recognized for helping to provide Western with two used ambulances, and 

other needed training equipment.  The ambulances are used for hands-on simulated training along 

with teaching students emergency vehicle operations.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Randal Dunford 

Director 
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Monthly Statistical Report: 

FEBRUARY 2020

1 Year Ago: 195 1 Year Ago: 41 1 Year Ago: 60 1 Year Ago: 16 1 Year Ago: 

1 Year Ago: 3044 1 Year Ago 3 1 Year Ago $102,458 1 Year Ago $268,812 1 Year Ago

1 Year Ago: 1 Year Ago 1 Year Ago: 

1 Year Ago 1 Year Ago 1 Year Ago

1 Year Ago: 1 Year Ago $40,453 1 Year Ago $6,951 1 Year Ago xx 1 Year Ago $34,739

1 Year Ago 1 Year Ago

Number/   
Job Status

Licensure Status
Number/   
Job Status

Licensure Status

1             FT Director Randal Dunford 23          PT AEMT

2             FT Bkkpng Clrk Christi Anderson 24          PT AEMT Field Trnng

3             FT Paramedic/CC Captain Heather Daly 25          PT EMT
4             FT Paramedic/CC Brandon Sibert 26          PT EMT
5             FT Paramedic/CC Adam Robarge 27          PT EMT Natalie Abbott
6             FT Paramedic/CC Jeremy Schaller 28          PT EMT
7             FT Paramedic/CC Chris Brigson 29          PT EMT
8             FT Paramedic/CC Resigned 30          PT EMT
9             FT       Paramedic/CC 31          PT EMT
10           FT Paramedic/CC 32          PT EMT
11           FT Paramedic Resigned 33          PT EMT Prmdc Trng

12           FT Paramedic Isabell Miles 34          PT EMT
13           FT EMT Tanner Sutton 35          PT EMT
14           FT EMT Matthew Eveland Paramedic trng 36          PT EMT
15           FT Paramedic 37          PT EMT Field Trnng

16           PT Paramedic/CC Aaron Reineking 38          PT
17           PT Paramedic/CC 39          PT
18           PT Paramedic/CC 40          PT
19           PT Paramedic Larua Scharlau Field Training 41          PT
20           PT Paramedic Andrew Rinehart
21           PT
22           PT

Stacey Zellmer
Rachel Robarge

Chris Prindiville

Cody Layer

Sandy Fick
Pete Huneck

Stacy Frost

Tom Bailey

Kody Smith
Phillip Gigous

Jason Renaud

Thomas Colloton
Lisa Hart
Jeremy Becker

182 22 61 34 $51,000.00

Calls For Service No Transport Facility Transfers Denied Transfers Estimated Lost Revenue/Trnsfrs

$0.00

$29,000.00

Total Miles Driven Mutual Aid Requests Payments Recvd Billed To Patients Total Bad Debt Collected In 2019

3074 1 $169,375.70 $416,927.10 $20,278.24

Billed Medicare Collected Medicare Uncollectable-Medicare (30% Retrivable)

$101,712.24 $47,927.96 $95,682.78

$75,169 $19,672 $68,109.00

Billed Medicaid Collected Medicaid Medicaid Write-Off

44,736.48 $12,300.37 $51,409.38

$37,962 $6,028 $21,277

$213,066.42 $15,881.95 $5,254.91 $39,837.76 $33,389.56

Billed Insurance Collected Insurance Write-Off Per Insurance Collections Collected Patient

$100,096

Billed V.A. Collected V.A.

$57,411.96 $59,875.86

$55,584 $1,565

NOTES:

CURRENT ROSTER EMPLOYEE ROSTER 

Name Name

Rob Harter
Mitch Larkin
Michael Forlines

Andrea Coles

Bill Zirk
Ally Teague

Christina Miller
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FEBRUARY Invoices

ACCT # DATE  DESCRIPTION & INVOICE #

CREDIT 

CARD              

YES AMOUNT

3400 1/30/2020 Wal-Mart X $13.94

3400 1/30/2020 SubWay X $76.99

3400 1/23/2020 Ace Hardware - #587681 $12.95

3100 1/22/2020 Quill - #4215506 $226.63

2230 1/21/2020 CenturyLink $109.43

2900 1/22/2020 On-Target - #5159 $40.00

3250 1/31/2020 Monroe County Emergency Services Assoc. $40.00

3100 1/31/2020 Minuteman Press $114.26

3400 2/5/2020 Amazon - #113-3639359-3324262 X $70.00

3400 2/5/2020 Amazon - #113-1262191-0216266 X $74.07

3100 2/5/2020 USPS X $110.00

2220 2/5/2020 City W&S $179.76

3500 2/1/2020 Larkin's $922.53

1/15/2020 #265 - Sensor / Injector

3190 1/30/2020 GALLs - #014893623 $103.75

2230 1/23/2020 CenturyLink $38.24

3400 1/23/2020 EMP - #2129673 $62.50

3400 1/29/2020 Bound Tree - #83490346 $301.99

3400 1/29/2020 Bound Tree - #83490347 $301.99

3100 2/4/2020 Safe Ship  - #24487 $131.58

3350 2/3/2020 Adam Robarge $138.45

3350 1/31/2020 Stacy Frost $123.75

3350 1/30/2020 UW Health - #9113 $5.00

3100 2/3/2020 Quill - #4493537 $177.65

3350 1/31/2020 Bound Tree - #83493336 $1,279.99

2210 2/3/2020 Alliant Energy $454.52

2900 1/29/2020 Guthrie Fire & Security - #4956390 $36.00

2200 2/4/2020 We Energy $183.50

2230 2/1/2020 Spectrum $277.45

3400 2/7/2020 Lakeshore Family Restaurant X $25.69

3350 2/6/2020 Mitchell Larkin - Paramedic Training $255.20

3350 1/31/2020 Mitchell Larkin - Paramedic Training $324.80

3350 2/8/2020 Matthew Eveland - Paramedic Training $446.60

3400 2/1/2020 Midwest Fuels $2,822.18

3400 2/3/2020 Bound Tree - #83494833 $64.90

3400 2/4/2020 Bound Tree - #83496483 $365.56

3400 2/4/2020 EMP - #2132583 $1,227.00

2230 2/1/2020 Verizon $250.28

3400 2/11/2020 Randal Dunford - Reimbursement $317.84
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FEBRUARY Invoices

ACCT # DATE  DESCRIPTION & INVOICE #

CREDIT 

CARD              

YES AMOUNT

3400 2/11/2020 Bound Tree - #83504147 $222.45

3500 2/14/2020 Ace Hardware - #588059 $58.98

3400 2/5/2020 Ace Hardware - #587908 $29.98

2900 2/18/2020 Aldtec Software - 2020-0485 $2,751.00

1390 2/4/2020 Military Name Tape - #4556 X $15.61

3400 2/10/2020 EMP - #2134033 $97.60

3400 2/10/2020 EMP - #2134032 $97.60

3400 2/10/2020 EMP - #2133996 $1,158.68

3400 2/6/2020 Quill - #4597707 $6.99

3400 2/6/2020 Quill - #4600220 $122.13

3400 2/7/2020 ZOLL - #3013528 $597.45

3400 2/13/2020 Kwik-Trip X $100.10

3400 2/13/2020 Kwik-Trip X $36.05

1390 2/13/2020 Amazon - #113-3411084-1536202 X $8.99

1390 2/13/2020 Amazon - #113-6247544-3076230 X $11.59

3400 2/10/2020 Stryker - #2930684 $188.15

3400 2/20/2020 Ace Hardware - #588167 $13.99

3100 2/23/2020 Tim Cram - #5126 $230.00

3350 2/22/2020 Matthew Eveland - Paramedic Training $319.00

3350 2/15/2020 Matthew Eveland - Paramedic Training $319.00

3350 2/20/2020 Mitchell Larkin - Paramedic Training $446.00

8300 2/20/2020 Don's Plumbing - #S8774 $1,549.00

3400 2/15/2020 Ace Hardware - #588072 $15.99

3500 2/23/2020 Ace Hardware - #588209 $45.98

3400 2/10/2020 Quill - #4717494 $222.99

3350 2/22/2020 Adam Robarge $144.85

3400 2/10/2020 Quill - #4717494 $222.99

2230 2/23/2020 CenturyLink $38.24

1390 2/7/2020 GALLs - #014963644 $160.50

3500 2/21/2020 Grafix Shoppe - #132636 $61.46

2900 2/26/2020 On-Target - #5221 $40.00

8300 2/20/2020 BayCom - #PB1526 $1,410.00

3400 2/19/2020 EMP - #2136154 $97.60

3400 2/19/2020 EMP - #2136169 $97.60

3400 2/18/2020 Teleflex - #9502261685 $1,345.50

3400 2/20/2020 Mississippi Welders - #3161855 $98.13

3400 2/25/2020 Kwik-Trip X $71.80

3400 2/25/2020 Kwik-Trip X $39.00

3400 2/25/2020 SubWay X $9.21

3400 2/18/2020 Amazon X $23.23

3400 2/18/2020 Amazon X 19.92

TOTAL $24,252.30
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STAFF COMMITTEE PREPARATION REPORT 

Agenda Item: 

Bartender Licenses 

Summary and Background Information: 

(Appropriate Documentation Attached)  
 
Bartender Licenses March 18, 2020 - June 30, 2020 
 

1. Bresinger, Jennifer A.M.  Casey’s General Store 
2. Bryant, Amber R.    Casey’s General Store 
3. Burmester, Kiara L.   Murray’s on Main 
4. Enzenbacher, JoNae’ N.  The Chillzone 
5. Hawver, Nancy A.   Casey’s General Store 
6. Keller-Kolf, Christopher J.  Strike Zone 
7. Kershaw, Russell J.   Vino Anjo LLC 
8. Stertman, Tyler J.    Murray’s on Main 
9. Tapper, Angela R.    Seeking Employment 
10. Wilcox, Boyce E.    Murray’s on Main 

 
Fiscal Note: 
The City receives $15.00 for each license and pays the State of Wisconsin a $7.00 
investigation fee for each application.  The revenue generated to the City of Tomah by 
issuance of these licenses is $150.00. 

Recommendation: 

The applications and the results of the Police Dept. record checks have been reviewed.   
 
 
Respectfully submitted by: 
 
Berta A. Downs 
 
 
Committee:  Committee of the Whole & Common Council  
 
Meeting Date: March 16 & 17, 2020 
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STAFF COMMITTEE PREPARATION  REPORT 

 

Agenda Item: 

Amended Ordinance  Sec. 44-179. - ATV/UTV routes. 

Summary and Background Information: 

The City Council recently amended the City Ordinance with the intent of designating and allowing 
ATV/UTV’s to be operated on all roads within the City of Tomah that are 35mph or less. 

 

As a condition and requirement to place signs along the routes, once approved by the City Council, the 
ordinance is to be reviewed by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation. 

 

As part of this review process a representative from the Dept of Transportation noted that the 
ordinance as approved does not allow for the operation on all of the intended roads within the City of 
Tomah with a speed limit of 35mph or less.    

 

Recommendation: 

 

It is our recommendation that the Tomah City Council amend ordinance Sec 44-179, ATV/UTV routes 
from this…. 
 

Sec. 44-179. - ATV/UTV routes.  

 

Unless otherwise posted, designated ATV/UTV routes include all public streets 

and alleys except connecting highways within the City of Tomah city limits.    In 

addition, under Wis Stat. 23.33(11)(am)4, ATVs/UTVs are authorized to operate on 

STH 12, 16, and 131 where the speed limit is 35 MPH or less.  

The Tomah Police Department may temporarily close any ATV/UTV route 

whenever conditions require closure. 

 

To this… 

Sec. 44-179. –Designation and Authorization of routes.     
 
Except as otherwise specifically provided in Wisconsin Statutes section 23.33, and 
subject to the conditions and limitations hereinafter set forth: 
 

1. Under Wis. Stat. s. 23.33(8)(b)2, the City of Tomah designates all City-maintained 
roads, streets, alleys,  and highways, including any city-maintained parking lots, 
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except connecting highways, as all-terrain vehicle (“ATV”) or utility terrain vehicle 
(“UTV”) routes, except as otherwise posted; and 
 

2. Under Wis. Stat. s. 23.33(11)(am)4, the City of Tomah authorizes the operation of 
ATVs or UTVs on all state, connecting and county highways with a posted speed 
limit of 35 MPH or less within the territorial boundaries of the City of Tomah, 
except as otherwise posted. 

 
3. The Tomah Police Department may temporarily close any ATV/UTV route 

whenever conditions require closure. 
 
 
 
 

 
Department Head Chief Mark Nicholson   
 
City Administrator Roger Gorius    
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ORDINANCE _____ ________ 
 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 44-179 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF 
TOMAH, MONROE COUNTY, WISCONSIN REGARDING ALL-TERRAIN AND UTILITY TERRAIN 
VEHICLES. 
 
The Common Council of the City of Tomah, Monroe County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows: 
 
SECTION ONE:   That section 44-179 of the Municipal Code of the City of Tomah, Wisconsin be 
amended to read as follows: 

 
Chapter 44, Article VIII  ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES AND UTILITY TERRAIN VEHICLES 

 
Sec. 44-179. - ATV/UTV routes.  

Unless otherwise posted, designated ATV/UTV routes include all public streets and alleys 

except connecting highways within the City of Tomah city limits.    In addition, under Wis Stat. 

23.33(11)(am)4, ATVs/UTVs are authorized to operate on STH 12, 16, and 131 where the speed limit 

is 35 MPH or less.  

Except as otherwise specifically provided in Wisconsin Statutes Section 23.33, and subject to 

the conditions and limitations hereinafter set forth: 

1. Under Wis. Stat. s. 23.33(8)(b)2, the City of Tomah designates all City-maintained roads, 

streets, alleys, and highways, including any city-maintained parking lots, except connecting 

highways, as all-terrain vehicle (“ATV”) or utility terrain vehicle (“UTV”) routes, except as 

otherwise posted; and 

2. Under Wis. Stat. s. 23.33 (11)(am)4, the City of Tomah authorizes the operation of ATVs or 

UTVs on all state, connecting and county highways with a posted speed limit of 35 MPH or 

less within the territorial boundaries of the City of Tomah, except as otherwise posted. 

3. The Tomah Police Department may temporarily close any ATV/UTV route whenever 

conditions require closure. 

 

SECTION TWO:  Any Ordinance, or parts thereof, inconsistent herewith is hereby repealed. 

 

SECTION THREE: This Ordinance shall be published as required by law after passage by the Common 

Council.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as 

required by law and shall remain in effect unless amended or repealed by action of the Common Council 

of the City of Tomah.  

 

            

Michael Murray, Mayor   

 

ATTEST:     

 

       

JoAnn Cram, City Clerk 

READ:   

PASSED:   

PUBLISHED:  
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ORDINANCE _____ ________ 
 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 44-179 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF 
TOMAH, MONROE COUNTY, WISCONSIN REGARDING ALL-TERRAIN AND UTILITY TERRAIN 
VEHICLES. 
 
The Common Council of the City of Tomah, Monroe County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows: 
 
SECTION ONE:   That section 44-179 of the Municipal Code of the City of Tomah, Wisconsin be 
amended to read as follows: 

 
Chapter 44, Article VIII  ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES AND UTILITY TERRAIN VEHICLES 

 
Sec. 44-179. - ATV/UTV routes.  

Except as otherwise specifically provided in Wisconsin Statutes Section 23.33, and subject to 

the conditions and limitations hereinafter set forth: 

1. Under Wis. Stat. s. 23.33(8)(b)2, the City of Tomah designates all City-maintained roads, 

streets, alleys, and highways, including any city-maintained parking lots, except connecting 

highways, as all-terrain vehicle (“ATV”) or utility terrain vehicle (“UTV”) routes, except as 

otherwise posted; and 

2. Under Wis. Stat. s. 23.33 (11)(am)4, the City of Tomah authorizes the operation of ATVs or 

UTVs on all state, connecting and county highways with a posted speed limit of 35 MPH or 

less within the territorial boundaries of the City of Tomah, except as otherwise posted. 

3. The Tomah Police Department may temporarily close any ATV/UTV route whenever 

conditions require closure. 

 

SECTION TWO:  Any Ordinance, or parts thereof, inconsistent herewith is hereby repealed. 

 

SECTION THREE: This Ordinance shall be published as required by law after passage by the Common 

Council.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as 

required by law and shall remain in effect unless amended or repealed by action of the Common Council 

of the City of Tomah.  

 

 

            

Michael Murray, Mayor   

 

ATTEST:     

 

 

       

JoAnn Cram, City Clerk 

READ:   

PASSED:   

PUBLISHED:  
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 RESOLUTION NO.                     
 
 
 
 RESOLUTION DESIGNATING PUBLIC DEPOSITORIES 
 FOR CITY OF TOMAH'S MONIES 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of Tomah designates the 
following depositories for the year: 
 
  1. CCF Bank  
  2.  Bank First  
  3.  Timberwood Bank 
  4.  State Local Government Investment Pool 
  5.  Tomah Area Credit Union 
       6.  RIA Federal Credit Union of Tomah 
       7.  Morgan Stanley Smith Barney 
  8. Farmers & Merchants Bank of Kendall-Hustler 
  9. UBS Financial Services Inc. 
 10. Multi-Bank Securities, Inc. 
 11. Union Bank 

 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all checks for the withdrawal of City funds be 
signed by the Mayor, City Clerk and Treasurer.  In lieu of personal signatures, a check signer 
may be used. 
 
 Dated this 11th day of February , 2020. 
 
 
                                          
     Michael Murray, Mayor 
 
 
                                          
     JoAnn M. Cram, City Clerk 
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1.  Pre-Paid Checks: 2020 $3,773,897.91 Check #'s: 126857-126901

 126951-127083

2.  Payroll: $253,810.28 Dir Dep #'s: 59901-60169

3.  Wire/ACH Transfers: $33,094.95

4.  Invoices: $68,713.14

5. Vouchers Payable: 2019 $13,990.00

     Total: $4,143,506.28

Mayor

Clerk

Requested by:  

Submitted by:  

March 10, 2020

Committee of the Whole

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING

PAYMENT OF MONTHLY BILLS

RESOLUTION NO :__________________________

     Be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of Tomah that the Committee of the Whole has reviewed the monthly bills 

and recommends the City Council approve said bills as follows:

Roger Gorius, City Administrator
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CITY OF TOMAH Check Register - Print Check Register - For Council Approval Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:55PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount

126857

02/20 02/06/2020 126857 11 ACE HARDWARE 587681 1 03-52300-3400 .00 12.95 12.95

02/20 02/06/2020 126857 11 ACE HARDWARE 587811 1 12-55500-3500 .00 5.64 5.64

02/20 02/06/2020 126857 11 ACE HARDWARE 587859 1 01-51600-3500 .00 7.78 7.78

02/20 02/06/2020 126857 11 ACE HARDWARE 587878 1 01-53311-3408 .00 26.99 26.99

          Total 126857: .00 53.36

126858

02/20 02/06/2020 126858 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 7545230000- 1 01-53420-2900 .00 9,500.34 9,500.34

          Total 126858: .00 9,500.34

126859

02/20 02/06/2020 126859 34 ALLSTATE PETERBILT OF TOM 5203108643 1 01-53311-3512 .00 777.04 777.04

          Total 126859: .00 777.04

126860

02/20 02/06/2020 126860 50 ARING EQUIPMENT CO INC 836383 1 01-53311-3502 .00 89.81 89.81

          Total 126860: .00 89.81

126861

02/20 02/06/2020 126861 1145 AXON ENTERPRISE INC SI-1637499 1 01-52100-2900 .00 21,264.00 21,264.00

          Total 126861: .00 21,264.00

126862

02/20 02/06/2020 126862 218 BAUMGART, EMIL 2001 1 01-52400-2100 .00 500.00 500.00

02/20 02/06/2020 126862 218 BAUMGART, EMIL 2001 2 01-23031 .00 55.00 55.00

          Total 126862: .00 555.00

126863

02/20 02/06/2020 126863 1735 BOB HONEL 200207 1 12-55500-3410 .00 50.00 50.00

          Total 126863: .00 50.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF TOMAH Check Register - Print Check Register - For Council Approval Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:55PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount

126864

02/20 02/06/2020 126864 128 CENTURYLINK 301313463-2 1 01-51420-2230 .00 31.22 31.22

02/20 02/06/2020 126864 128 CENTURYLINK 301313481-2 1 03-52300-2230 .00 109.43 109.43

02/20 02/06/2020 126864 128 CENTURYLINK 301313485-2 1 12-55500-2230 .00 72.23 72.23

          Total 126864: .00 212.88

126865

02/20 02/06/2020 126865 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 2067779 1 03-52300-2230 .00 38.24 38.24

          Total 126865: .00 38.24

126866

02/20 02/06/2020 126866 129 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 0005916020 1 01-52100-2230 .00 53.75 53.75

02/20 02/06/2020 126866 129 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 0005916020 2 01-51450-2900 .00 53.75 53.75

          Total 126866: .00 107.50

126867

02/20 02/06/2020 126867 157 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 572402 1 01-51440-3100 .00 220.22 220.22

          Total 126867: .00 220.22

126868

02/20 02/06/2020 126868 1656 FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY 200117 1 01-21590 .00 183.81 183.81

02/20 02/06/2020 126868 1656 FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY 200131 1 01-21590 .00 305.53 305.53

          Total 126868: .00 489.34

126869

02/20 02/06/2020 126869 1803 FROST, STACY 200131 1 03-52300-3350 .00 123.75 123.75

          Total 126869: .00 123.75

126870

02/20 02/06/2020 126870 277 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES NC WI 0022480 1 01-53311-3402 .00 137.52 137.52

          Total 126870: .00 137.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF TOMAH Check Register - Print Check Register - For Council Approval Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:55PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount

126871

02/20 02/06/2020 126871 302 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 1128597-00 1 01-53311-3402 .00 2,169.50 2,169.50

02/20 02/06/2020 126871 302 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 1129443-00 1 01-53311-3402 .00 20.00- 20.00-

          Total 126871: .00 2,149.50

126872

02/20 02/06/2020 126872 305 HARTJE TIRE & SERVICE CENT 40-71139 1 01-53311-3501 .00 137.70 137.70

02/20 02/06/2020 126872 305 HARTJE TIRE & SERVICE CENT 40-71347 1 01-53311-3501 .00 795.00 795.00

02/20 02/06/2020 126872 305 HARTJE TIRE & SERVICE CENT 40-71348 1 01-53311-3501 .00 75.00 75.00

          Total 126872: .00 1,007.70

126873

02/20 02/06/2020 126873 833 KOBLESKA, WILLIAM 200206 1 01-53311-3409 .00 417.00 417.00

          Total 126873: .00 417.00

126874

02/20 02/06/2020 126874 375 KWIK TRIP CREDIT DEPT 00057542-20 1 01-52100-3400 .00 3,144.03 3,144.03

          Total 126874: .00 3,144.03

126875

02/20 02/06/2020 126875 1797 LEDEGAR ROOFING 400027_2 1 01-53311-3408 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00

          Total 126875: .00 3,000.00

126876

02/20 02/06/2020 126876 395 LEMONWEIR VALLEY TELEPHO 631700-2001 1 01-53510-2240 .00 93.85 93.85

02/20 02/06/2020 126876 395 LEMONWEIR VALLEY TELEPHO 690500-2001 1 01-52100-2230 .00 175.00 175.00

02/20 02/06/2020 126876 395 LEMONWEIR VALLEY TELEPHO 690500-2001 2 01-51450-2900 .00 175.00 175.00

          Total 126876: .00 443.85

126877

02/20 02/06/2020 126877 441 MINUTEMAN PRESS OF TOMAH 26849 1 01-53635-3200 .00 187.00 187.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF TOMAH Check Register - Print Check Register - For Council Approval Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:55PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount

          Total 126877: .00 187.00

126878

02/20 02/06/2020 126878 443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3309 1 01-53432-2900 .00 200.00 200.00

02/20 02/06/2020 126878 443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3483 1 01-53432-2900 .00 300.00 300.00

          Total 126878: .00 500.00

126879

02/20 02/06/2020 126879 1781 MOLTER'S FRESH MARKET 1924 1 05-52110-3400 .00 14.97 14.97

          Total 126879: .00 14.97

126880

02/20 02/06/2020 126880 448 MONROE CO EMERGENCY SE 200206 1 03-52300-3250 .00 40.00 40.00

          Total 126880: .00 40.00

126881

02/20 02/06/2020 126881 454 MONROE CO TREASURER 2001 1 01-24300 .00 1,535.06 1,535.06

          Total 126881: .00 1,535.06

126882

02/20 02/06/2020 126882 499 OAKDALE ELECTRIC COOPERA 30198001-20 1 01-53420-2900 .00 353.00 353.00

02/20 02/06/2020 126882 499 OAKDALE ELECTRIC COOPERA 30198002-20 1 01-52900-2210 .00 32.94 32.94

          Total 126882: .00 385.94

126883

02/20 02/06/2020 126883 328 OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC I-OS004068 1 01-51200-2900 .00 4,839.12 4,839.12

02/20 02/06/2020 126883 328 OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC I-OS004219 1 01-52100-2900 .00 13,353.60 13,353.60

          Total 126883: .00 18,192.72

126884

02/20 02/06/2020 126884 1256 ON-TARGET PEST & WILDLIFE  5159 1 03-52300-2900 .00 40.00 40.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

109



CITY OF TOMAH Check Register - Print Check Register - For Council Approval Page:     5

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:55PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount

          Total 126884: .00 40.00

126885

02/20 02/06/2020 126885 1802 PIPER, JIM 200206 1 01-53311-3405 .00 50.00 50.00

          Total 126885: .00 50.00

126886

02/20 02/06/2020 126886 1009 ROBARGE, ADAM 200131 1 03-52300-3350 .00 120.23 120.23

          Total 126886: .00 120.23

126887

02/20 02/06/2020 126887 569 SAFE-FAST INC INV226864 1 01-53311-3405 .00 3,426.15 3,426.15

          Total 126887: .00 3,426.15

126888

02/20 02/06/2020 126888 1804 SCHALLER/JACOBSON PLUS 85545 1 03-52300-3500 .00 100.59 100.59

          Total 126888: .00 100.59

126889

02/20 02/06/2020 126889 599 STATE OF WISCONSIN-COURT 2001 1 01-24240 .00 3,768.06 3,768.06

          Total 126889: .00 3,768.06

126890

02/20 02/06/2020 126890 1464 STEELE, JEFFREY L. 286040 1 01-24412 .00 136.99 136.99

          Total 126890: .00 136.99

126891

02/20 02/06/2020 126891 9 SUMMIT COMPANIES 1476187 1 01-52100-3500 .00 70.00 70.00

          Total 126891: .00 70.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

110



CITY OF TOMAH Check Register - Print Check Register - For Council Approval Page:     6

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:55PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount

126892

02/20 02/06/2020 126892 616 THE CARPENTERS TOUCH LLC 3596 1 12-57650-8300 .00 28,981.25 28,981.25

          Total 126892: .00 28,981.25

126893

02/20 02/06/2020 126893 646 TOMAH LUMBER INC 109882 1 01-53311-3508 .00 97.29 97.29

02/20 02/06/2020 126893 646 TOMAH LUMBER INC 109943 1 01-53311-3508 .00 247.22 247.22

          Total 126893: .00 344.51

126894

02/20 02/06/2020 126894 684 UNIVERSAL TRUCK EQUIPMEN 51844 1 01-53311-3512 .00 137.50 137.50

          Total 126894: .00 137.50

126895

02/20 02/06/2020 126895 689 US DEPT EDUCATION 200117 1 01-21590 .00 192.70 192.70

02/20 02/06/2020 126895 689 US DEPT EDUCATION 200131 1 01-21590 .00 198.82 198.82

          Total 126895: .00 391.52

126896

02/20 02/06/2020 126896 1801 WH LLC 200203 1 01-24412 .00 1.73 1.73

          Total 126896: .00 1.73

126897

02/20 02/06/2020 126897 747 WI MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSC 200206 1 01-51200-3250 .00 100.00 100.00

          Total 126897: .00 100.00

126898

02/20 02/06/2020 126898 749 WI SCTF 200117 1 01-21590 .00 848.08 848.08

02/20 02/06/2020 126898 749 WI SCTF 200131 1 01-21590 .00 848.08 848.08

          Total 126898: .00 1,696.16

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF TOMAH Check Register - Print Check Register - For Council Approval Page:     7

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:55PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount

126899

02/20 02/06/2020 126899 1184 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE- G2159 1 01-51420-3200 .00 63.00 63.00

          Total 126899: .00 63.00

126900

02/20 02/06/2020 126900 768 WISCONSIN METAL SALES INC 394409 1 01-53311-3502 .00 55.00 55.00

          Total 126900: .00 55.00

126901

02/20 02/06/2020 126901 752 WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT 41-0286-202 1 01-51200-3250 .00 700.00 700.00

          Total 126901: .00 700.00

126951

02/20 02/14/2020 126951 11 ACE HARDWARE 587919 1 01-51600-3400 .00 52.68 52.68

          Total 126951: .00 52.68

126952

02/20 02/14/2020 126952 1651 ADLER, MARK 969953 1 12-55500-3500 .00 115.00 115.00

02/20 02/14/2020 126952 1651 ADLER, MARK 969954 1 01-52200-3500 .00 486.00 486.00

          Total 126952: .00 601.00

126953

02/20 02/14/2020 126953 1807 AUTO ANYTHING 200123 1 03-57230-8300 .00 2,622.48 2,622.48

          Total 126953: .00 2,622.48

126954

02/20 02/14/2020 126954 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035052815 1 10-55110-3460 .00 193.56 193.56

02/20 02/14/2020 126954 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035056894 1 10-55110-3420 .00 523.84 523.84

          Total 126954: .00 717.40

126955

02/20 02/14/2020 126955 2 BENEFIT PLAN ADMINISTRATO 3004 1 01-51980-3400 .00 118.75 118.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 126955: .00 118.75

126956

02/20 02/14/2020 126956 128 CENTURYLINK 301313484-2 1 10-55110-2230 .00 167.37 167.37

          Total 126956: .00 167.37

126957

02/20 02/14/2020 126957 129 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 0002525020 1 03-52300-2230 .00 277.45 277.45

02/20 02/14/2020 126957 129 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 0018042020 1 10-55110-2900 .00 99.98 99.98

02/20 02/14/2020 126957 129 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 0039105020 1 12-55500-2200 .00 150.98 150.98

          Total 126957: .00 528.41

126958

02/20 02/14/2020 126958 436 CONSOLIDATED ENERGY COM 119/2002 1 01-55200-3400 .00 482.10 482.10

02/20 02/14/2020 126958 436 CONSOLIDATED ENERGY COM 121/2002 1 01-53311-3401 .00 5,155.41 5,155.41

02/20 02/14/2020 126958 436 CONSOLIDATED ENERGY COM 121/2002 2 01-53620-3400 .00 1,023.14 1,023.14

02/20 02/14/2020 126958 436 CONSOLIDATED ENERGY COM 121/2002 3 01-53635-3400 .00 677.44 677.44

02/20 02/14/2020 126958 436 CONSOLIDATED ENERGY COM 415/2002 1 03-52300-3400 .00 2,822.18 2,822.18

02/20 02/14/2020 126958 436 CONSOLIDATED ENERGY COM 416/2002 1 01-52200-3400 .00 223.67 223.67

          Total 126958: .00 10,383.94

126959

02/20 02/14/2020 126959 1069 DUNFORD, RANDAL 200206 1 03-52300-3400 .00 317.84 317.84

          Total 126959: .00 317.84

126960

02/20 02/14/2020 126960 1623 EVELAND, MATTHEW 200208 1 03-52300-3350 .00 446.60 446.60

          Total 126960: .00 446.60

126961

02/20 02/14/2020 126961 1700 LARKIN, MITCHELL 200131 1 03-52300-3350 .00 324.80 324.80

02/20 02/14/2020 126961 1700 LARKIN, MITCHELL 200210 1 03-52300-3350 .00 255.20 255.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 126961: .00 580.00

126962

02/20 02/14/2020 126962 395 LEMONWEIR VALLEY TELEPHO 692200-2001 1 01-52200-2230 .00 131.13 131.13

          Total 126962: .00 131.13

126963

02/20 02/14/2020 126963 1557 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 1679640-202 1 01-51520-2900 .00 66.95 66.95

02/20 02/14/2020 126963 1557 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 1679640-202 2 03-52300-2900 .00 66.95 66.95

          Total 126963: .00 133.90

126964

02/20 02/14/2020 126964 1806 MAINSTREAM SERVICE LLC 3962 1 01-55300-3400 .00 349.24 349.24

          Total 126964: .00 349.24

126965

02/20 02/14/2020 126965 454 MONROE CO TREASURER 200214 1 09-24400 .00 1,181,577.39 1,181,577.39

          Total 126965: .00 1,181,577.39

126966

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4443 1 01-51300-2100 .00 157.50 157.50

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4444 1 01-51300-2100 .00 35.00 35.00

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4447 1 01-51300-2100 .00 1,242.50 1,242.50

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4520 1 01-51300-2100 .00 19.00 19.00

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4521 1 01-51300-2100 .00 1,120.00 1,120.00

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4523 1 01-51300-2100 .00 122.50 122.50

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4524 1 01-51300-2100 .00 350.00 350.00

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4525 1 01-51300-2100 .00 157.50 157.50

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4526 1 01-51300-2100 .00 157.50 157.50

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4528 1 04-56600-2100 .00 35.00 35.00

02/20 02/14/2020 126966 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4529 1 04-56600-2100 .00 157.50 157.50

          Total 126966: .00 3,554.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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126967

02/20 02/14/2020 126967 475 NAPA - CENTRAL WISCONSIN A 594206 1 01-52200-3400 .00 19.98 19.98

          Total 126967: .00 19.98

126968

02/20 02/14/2020 126968 1577 RUNNING INC. 22398 1 11-53520-3400 .00 50,670.25 50,670.25

02/20 02/14/2020 126968 1577 RUNNING INC. 22398 2 11-46350 .00 29,171.00- 29,171.00-

          Total 126968: .00 21,499.25

126969

02/20 02/14/2020 126969 577 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP I 200214 1 01-21530 .00 2,432.22 2,432.22

          Total 126969: .00 2,432.22

126970

02/20 02/14/2020 126970 1027 SPIERS, CHRIS 200211 1 01-48900 .00 16.32 16.32

          Total 126970: .00 16.32

126971

02/20 02/14/2020 126971 622 THE STATION FLORAL & GIFTS  000440 1 01-51100-3400 .00 50.00 50.00

02/20 02/14/2020 126971 622 THE STATION FLORAL & GIFTS  000441 1 01-51100-3400 .00 35.00 35.00

          Total 126971: .00 85.00

126972

02/20 02/14/2020 126972 637 TOMAH AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC 200214 1 09-24600 .00 1,701,600.82 1,701,600.82

          Total 126972: .00 1,701,600.82

126973

02/20 02/14/2020 126973 641 TOMAH GLASS COMPANY 0093792 1 12-55500-3500 .00 129.63 129.63

          Total 126973: .00 129.63

126974

02/20 02/14/2020 126974 1744 TOMAH HEALTH 200214 1 01-52100-3400 .00 204.00 204.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 126974: .00 204.00

126975

02/20 02/14/2020 126975 653 TOMAH SEWER UTILITY 200214 1 09-12100 .00 6,824.68 6,824.68

          Total 126975: .00 6,824.68

126976

02/20 02/14/2020 126976 659 TOMAH WATER UTILITY 200214 1 09-12100 .00 5,496.41 5,496.41

02/20 02/14/2020 126976 659 TOMAH WATER UTILITY 200214 2 09-12100 .00 138.00 138.00

          Total 126976: .00 5,634.41

126977

02/20 02/14/2020 126977 699 VERIZON 9847467333 1 03-52300-2230 .00 250.28 250.28

          Total 126977: .00 250.28

126978

02/20 02/14/2020 126978 1805 VINO ANJO LLC 5000110 1 01-44100 .00 10.00 10.00

          Total 126978: .00 10.00

126979

02/20 02/14/2020 126979 728 WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEG 200214 1 09-24600 .00 335,205.72 335,205.72

          Total 126979: .00 335,205.72

126980

02/20 02/14/2020 126980 756 WILTON AMBULANCE SERVICE 200214 1 03-52300-2100 .00 200.00 200.00

          Total 126980: .00 200.00

126981

02/20 02/20/2020 126981 226 EVEREST EMERGENCY VEHICL E00250 1 03-57230-8400 .00 236,962.94 236,962.94

          Total 126981: .00 236,962.94

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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126982

02/20 02/21/2020 126982 634 GREATER TOMAH AREA CHAM 191231 1 16-21101 .00 10,344.30 10,344.30

          Total 126982: .00 10,344.30

126983

02/20 02/21/2020 126983 1557 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 1679640-201 1 01-51520-2900 .00 66.95 66.95

02/20 02/21/2020 126983 1557 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 1679640-201 2 03-52300-2900 .00 66.95 66.95

          Total 126983: .00 133.90

126984

02/20 02/21/2020 126984 416 MATHY CONSTRUCTION COMP 5200017357 1 01-53311-3404 .00 1,798.69 1,798.69

          Total 126984: .00 1,798.69

126985

02/20 02/21/2020 126985 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4445 1 01-51300-2100 .00 87.50 87.50

02/20 02/21/2020 126985 469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4446 1 01-51300-2100 .00 297.50 297.50

          Total 126985: .00 385.00

126986

02/20 02/21/2020 126986 1755 RELIABLE HEATING & COOLING 2019-143 1 01-53311-3408 .00 1,125.00 1,125.00

          Total 126986: .00 1,125.00

126987

02/20 02/21/2020 126987 1744 TOMAH HEALTH 200221 1 01-52100-3400 .00 204.00 204.00

          Total 126987: .00 204.00

126988

02/20 02/24/2020 126988 11 ACE HARDWARE 588067 1 12-55500-3500 .00 10.18 10.18

          Total 126988: .00 10.18

126989

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 1 01-55200-2210 .00 1,127.21 1,127.21

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 2 01-55300-2210 .00 97.73 97.73

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 3 01-55401-2200 .00 3,183.84 3,183.84

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 4 12-55500-2210 .00 965.53 965.53

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 5 01-53510-2210 .00 293.64 293.64

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 6 01-53420-2900 .00 71.87 71.87

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 7 01-53311-2210 .00 679.83 679.83

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 8 01-55402-2210 .00 74.13 74.13

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 9 01-55402-2210 .00 66.95 66.95

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 10 10-55110-2210 .00 82.50 82.50

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 11 03-52300-2210 .00 454.52 454.52

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 12 01-52200-2210 .00 190.05 190.05

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 13 01-53420-2900 .00 31.83 31.83

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 14 01-51600-2210 .00 1,264.68 1,264.68

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 15 02-56910-2210 .00 450.68 450.68

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 16 01-52900-2210 .00 20.49 20.49

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 17 01-52100-2210 .00 1,938.80 1,938.80

02/20 02/24/2020 126989 30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 200221 18 01-52100-2210 .00 19.68 19.68

          Total 126989: .00 11,013.96

126990

02/20 02/24/2020 126990 34 ALLSTATE PETERBILT OF TOM 5203108644 1 01-53311-3512 .00 12,956.15 12,956.15

          Total 126990: .00 12,956.15

126991

02/20 02/24/2020 126991 1052 ASCAP 2020 1 01-55402-3400 .00 363.00 363.00

          Total 126991: .00 363.00

126992

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035057065 1 10-55110-3420 .00 10.63 10.63

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035057065 2 10-55111-3100 .00 1,970.42 1,970.42

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035072826 1 10-55110-3420 .00 77.64 77.64

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035072826 2 10-55111-3100 .00 116.02 116.02

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035085244 1 10-55110-3420 .00 74.42 74.42

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035085244 2 10-55110-3460 .00 159.63 159.63

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035085244 3 10-55110-3100 .00 49.48 49.48

02/20 02/24/2020 126992 69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035099266 1 10-55110-3460 .00 27.50 27.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 126992: .00 2,485.74

126993

02/20 02/24/2020 126993 102 BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD 29053 1 01-52100-3500 .00 288.26 288.26

          Total 126993: .00 288.26

126994

02/20 02/24/2020 126994 107 BSN SPORTS LLC 907965003 1 05-55300-3400 .00 666.71 666.71

02/20 02/24/2020 126994 107 BSN SPORTS LLC 908133130 1 01-57620-8300 .00 1,489.44 1,489.44

          Total 126994: .00 2,156.15

126995

02/20 02/24/2020 126995 128 CENTURYLINK 301310967-2 1 01-52100-2230 .00 24.00 24.00

02/20 02/24/2020 126995 128 CENTURYLINK 301313478-2 1 01-55300-2230 .00 89.82 89.82

02/20 02/24/2020 126995 128 CENTURYLINK 301313478-2 2 01-55402-2230 .00 89.81 89.81

02/20 02/24/2020 126995 128 CENTURYLINK 301313479-2 1 01-55200-2230 .00 38.67 38.67

02/20 02/24/2020 126995 128 CENTURYLINK 467438700-2 1 01-55401-3400 .00 129.22 129.22

          Total 126995: .00 371.52

126996

02/20 02/24/2020 126996 129 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 0039105021 1 12-55500-2200 .00 237.15 237.15

          Total 126996: .00 237.15

126997

02/20 02/24/2020 126997 157 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 935873 1 01-51420-3100 .00 125.72 125.72

          Total 126997: .00 125.72

126998

02/20 02/24/2020 126998 29 CULLIGAN 0975581-200 1 01-51600-3400 .00 14.00 14.00

          Total 126998: .00 14.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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126999

02/20 02/24/2020 126999 1280 DIRECTV 3715541095 1 01-55401-3400 .00 152.99 152.99

          Total 126999: .00 152.99

127000

02/20 02/24/2020 127000 205 DON'S PLUMBING SERVICE INC S8674 1 12-55500-3500 .00 230.00 230.00

02/20 02/24/2020 127000 205 DON'S PLUMBING SERVICE INC W9797 1 10-55110-3500 .00 187.50 187.50

          Total 127000: .00 417.50

127001

02/20 02/24/2020 127001 209 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 1581331 1 10-55110-3460 .00 160.82 160.82

02/20 02/24/2020 127001 209 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 1581331 2 10-55110-3420 .00 4,629.58 4,629.58

          Total 127001: .00 4,790.40

127002

02/20 02/24/2020 127002 220 EO JOHNSON CO INV704701 1 01-53311-3100 .00 33.36- 33.36-

02/20 02/24/2020 127002 220 EO JOHNSON CO INV709413 1 10-55110-2900 .00 66.80 66.80

02/20 02/24/2020 127002 220 EO JOHNSON CO INV711991 1 10-55110-2900 .00 57.00 57.00

          Total 127002: .00 90.44

127003

02/20 02/24/2020 127003 225 EVANS PRINT + MEDIA GROUP 2453 1 01-52400-3400 .00 88.01 88.01

          Total 127003: .00 88.01

127004

02/20 02/24/2020 127004 1656 FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY 200214 1 01-21590 .00 305.53 305.53

          Total 127004: .00 305.53

127005

02/20 02/24/2020 127005 271 GALLS LLC 014893623 1 03-52300-1390 .00 103.75 103.75

          Total 127005: .00 103.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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127006

02/20 02/24/2020 127006 275 GHD SERVICES INC 1043945 1 13-53630-2100 .00 13,691.89 13,691.89

          Total 127006: .00 13,691.89

127007

02/20 02/24/2020 127007 287 GRAY ELECTRIC LLC 26874 1 10-57610-8200 .00 15,848.00 15,848.00

          Total 127007: .00 15,848.00

127008

02/20 02/24/2020 127008 292 GUNDERSEN HEALTH SYSTEM 200206 1 01-53311-2900 .00 88.00 88.00

          Total 127008: .00 88.00

127009

02/20 02/24/2020 127009 296 GUTHRIE FIRE & SECURITY LL 4956390 1 03-52300-2900 .00 36.00 36.00

          Total 127009: .00 36.00

127010

02/20 02/24/2020 127010 312 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON 603717661 1 01-55200-3400 .00 1,281.64 1,281.64

02/20 02/24/2020 127010 312 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON 603717661 2 01-55401-3400 .00 1,222.18 1,222.18

02/20 02/24/2020 127010 312 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON 603717661 3 01-55402-3400 .00 395.88 395.88

02/20 02/24/2020 127010 312 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON 603721153 1 01-55200-3400 .00 8.46 8.46

          Total 127010: .00 2,908.16

127011

02/20 02/24/2020 127011 1401 HORST DISTRIBUTING INC 82395-000 1 01-55200-3500 .00 119.73 119.73

02/20 02/24/2020 127011 1401 HORST DISTRIBUTING INC 82551-000 1 01-55200-3500 .00 167.69 167.69

          Total 127011: .00 287.42

127012

02/20 02/24/2020 127012 331 IACP 0100192 1 01-52100-3250 .00 210.00 210.00

          Total 127012: .00 210.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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127013

02/20 02/24/2020 127013 337 IRONCORE INC IC42903 1 01-51450-2900 .00 2,454.00 2,454.00

02/20 02/24/2020 127013 337 IRONCORE INC IC43007 1 01-57210-8300 .00 2,085.38 2,085.38

          Total 127013: .00 4,539.38

127014

02/20 02/24/2020 127014 1092 JESSIFFANY CANIE SERVICES  20-013 1 01-52140-3400 .00 150.00 150.00

          Total 127014: .00 150.00

127015

02/20 02/24/2020 127015 348 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO SILC000080 1 01-53311-3502 .00 700.00 700.00

          Total 127015: .00 700.00

127016

02/20 02/24/2020 127016 354 JOHN SHUCK PLUMBING & REP 11881 1 01-55402-3500 .00 378.84 378.84

          Total 127016: .00 378.84

127017

02/20 02/24/2020 127017 387 LARKIN'S GMC INC 29106 1 01-52100-3500 .00 100.00 100.00

02/20 02/24/2020 127017 387 LARKIN'S GMC INC 74004 1 01-52200-3500 .00 204.80 204.80

02/20 02/24/2020 127017 387 LARKIN'S GMC INC 74035 1 03-52300-3500 .00 922.53 922.53

          Total 127017: .00 1,227.33

127018

02/20 02/24/2020 127018 841 LARSON, AARON 20200203 1 10-57610-8360 .00 1,800.00 1,800.00

          Total 127018: .00 1,800.00

127019

02/20 02/24/2020 127019 390 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 9307352422 1 01-53311-3502 .00 670.38 670.38

          Total 127019: .00 670.38

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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127020

02/20 02/24/2020 127020 395 LEMONWEIR VALLEY TELEPHO 721400-2002 1 01-55200-2240 .00 93.85 93.85

          Total 127020: .00 93.85

127021

02/20 02/24/2020 127021 396 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 1378284-202 1 01-52100-2900 .00 33.00 33.00

          Total 127021: .00 33.00

127022

02/20 02/24/2020 127022 1808 LOWERY, CHRISTOPHER 200220 1 01-23301 .00 25.20 25.20

          Total 127022: .00 25.20

127023

02/20 02/24/2020 127023 431 MID-STATE DOOR & OPENER 7641 1 01-53311-3508 .00 1,105.00 1,105.00

          Total 127023: .00 1,105.00

127024

02/20 02/24/2020 127024 441 MINUTEMAN PRESS OF TOMAH 26879 1 01-52200-3100 .00 68.79 68.79

          Total 127024: .00 68.79

127025

02/20 02/24/2020 127025 443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3481 1 01-53640-2900 .00 400.00 400.00

          Total 127025: .00 400.00

127026

02/20 02/24/2020 127026 454 MONROE CO TREASURER 200221 1 01-51520-3100 .00 175.00 175.00

          Total 127026: .00 175.00

127027

02/20 02/24/2020 127027 475 NAPA - CENTRAL WISCONSIN A 594096 1 01-52200-3500 .00 136.06 136.06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 127027: .00 136.06

127028

02/20 02/24/2020 127028 328 OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC I-OS004377 1 01-52100-2900 .00 250.00 250.00

          Total 127028: .00 250.00

127029

02/20 02/24/2020 127029 525 PITNEY BOWES INC 1014975614 1 01-51420-3100 .00 56.52 56.52

          Total 127029: .00 56.52

127030

02/20 02/24/2020 127030 538 QUILL CORPORATION 4493537 1 03-52300-3100 .00 177.65 177.65

          Total 127030: .00 177.65

127031

02/20 02/24/2020 127031 1153 SAFE SHIP SISTERS 2 LLC 24487 1 03-52300-3100 .00 131.58 131.58

          Total 127031: .00 131.58

127032

02/20 02/24/2020 127032 9 SUMMIT COMPANIES 1472413 1 01-52200-2100 .00 161.25 161.25

          Total 127032: .00 161.25

127033

02/20 02/24/2020 127033 607 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 249326 1 01-55200-3400 .00 250.47 250.47

          Total 127033: .00 250.47

127034

02/20 02/24/2020 127034 640 TOMAH FIRE DEPARTMENT 2002 1 01-21590 .00 280.00 280.00

          Total 127034: .00 280.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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127035

02/20 02/24/2020 127035 650 TOMAH POLICE DEPARTMENT 200201 1 01-52100-3100 .00 11.05 11.05

          Total 127035: .00 11.05

127036

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 1 01-55401-2220 .00 1,520.76 1,520.76

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 2 01-55200-2220 .00 565.54 565.54

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 3 01-53311-2220 .00 273.45 273.45

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 4 01-55402-2220 .00 473.26 473.26

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 5 01-51600-2220 .00 381.02 381.02

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 6 01-53510-2220 .00 33.54 33.54

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 7 03-52300-2220 .00 174.38 174.38

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 8 10-55110-2220 .00 137.25 137.25

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 9 12-55500-2220 .00 33.54 33.54

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 10 12-55500-2220 .00 54.08 54.08

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 11 12-55500-2220 .00 9.13 9.13

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 12 01-52200-2220 .00 68.58 68.58

02/20 02/24/2020 127036 658 TOMAH WATER & SEWER UTILI 200221 13 01-52100-2220 .00 225.87 225.87

          Total 127036: .00 3,950.40

127037

02/20 02/24/2020 127037 681 UNIQUE SIGNS & DESIGNS 200221 1 01-52200-3400 .00 275.00 275.00

          Total 127037: .00 275.00

127038

02/20 02/24/2020 127038 689 US DEPT EDUCATION 200214 1 01-21590 .00 197.08 197.08

          Total 127038: .00 197.08

127039

02/20 02/24/2020 127039 1683 UWHC 9113 1 03-52300-3350 .00 5.00 5.00

          Total 127039: .00 5.00

127040

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 1 01-15610 .00 359.29 359.29

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 2 01-15620 .00 1,366.01 1,366.01

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 3 01-51600-2230 .00 15.00 15.00

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 4 01-53311-2230 .00 22.78 22.78

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 5 01-53311-2230 .00 17.79 17.79

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 6 01-53100-2230 .00 288.36 288.36

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 7 01-53100-2230 .00 7.59 7.59

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 8 01-53311-3402 .00 12.78 12.78

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 9 02-56910-3500 .00 17.78 17.78

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 10 01-51415-2230 .00 22.78 22.78

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 11 01-52200-2230 .00 22.77 22.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 12 01-52200-2230 .00 17.77 17.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 13 01-52200-2230 .00 17.77 17.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 14 01-52200-2230 .00 17.77 17.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 15 01-52200-2230 .00 17.77 17.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 16 01-52200-2230 .00 17.77 17.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 17 01-52400-2230 .00 7.29 7.29

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 18 01-52400-2230 .00 17.78 17.78

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 19 01-52400-2230 .00 22.79 22.79

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 20 01-55401-3400 .00 17.77 17.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 21 01-55300-3400 .00 17.77 17.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 22 01-55200-3400 .00 12.77 12.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 23 01-55401-3400 .00 12.77 12.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847298846 24 01-55402-3400 .00 12.77 12.77

02/20 02/24/2020 127040 699 VERIZON 9847430893 1 01-52100-2230 .00 456.54 456.54

          Total 127040: .00 2,820.03

127041

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 1 01-53311-2200 .00 1,918.38 1,918.38

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 2 01-55200-2200 .00 565.99 565.99

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 3 01-55401-2200 .00 2,874.43 2,874.43

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 4 01-51600-2200 .00 1,151.96 1,151.96

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 5 01-53510-2200 .00 47.07 47.07

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 6 01-52200-2200 .00 908.94 908.94

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 7 03-52300-2200 .00 183.50 183.50

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 8 12-55500-2200 .00 402.66 402.66

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 9 12-55500-2200 .00 52.24 52.24

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 10 10-55110-2200 .00 70.59 70.59

02/20 02/24/2020 127041 721 WE ENERGIES 200221 11 01-52100-2200 .00 741.98 741.98

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 127041: .00 8,917.74

127042

02/20 02/24/2020 127042 741 WI DOR 200221 1 01-51530-2100 .00 3,198.28 3,198.28

          Total 127042: .00 3,198.28

127043

02/20 02/24/2020 127043 749 WI SCTF 200214 1 01-21590 .00 848.08 848.08

          Total 127043: .00 848.08

127044

02/20 02/28/2020 127044 3 4IMPRINT INC 8139459 1 10-55111-3100 .00 686.08 686.08

          Total 127044: .00 686.08

127045

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 587908 1 03-52300-3400 .00 29.98 29.98

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588059 1 03-52300-3500 .00 58.98 58.98

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588072 1 03-52300-3400 .00 15.99 15.99

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588135 1 01-53311-3408 .00 12.53 12.53

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588147 1 01-53311-3508 .00 56.33 56.33

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588167 1 03-52300-3400 .00 13.99 13.99

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588209 1 03-52300-3500 .00 45.98 45.98

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588271 1 01-53311-3402 .00 395.76 395.76

02/20 02/28/2020 127045 11 ACE HARDWARE 588272 1 01-53311-3402 .00 30.98 30.98

          Total 127045: .00 660.52

127046

02/20 02/28/2020 127046 1697 BARABOO TENT & AWNING INC 1272003 1 14-57620-8200 .00 3,370.00 3,370.00

          Total 127046: .00 3,370.00

127047

02/20 02/28/2020 127047 76 BAYCOM INC SRVCE0000 1 01-57220-8300 .00 350.00 350.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 127047: .00 350.00

127048

02/20 02/28/2020 127048 96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83490346 1 03-52300-3400 .00 301.99 301.99

02/20 02/28/2020 127048 96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83490347 1 03-52300-3400 .00 301.99 301.99

02/20 02/28/2020 127048 96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83493336 1 03-52300-3400 .00 1,279.99 1,279.99

02/20 02/28/2020 127048 96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83494833 1 03-52300-3400 .00 64.90 64.90

02/20 02/28/2020 127048 96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83496483 1 03-52300-3400 .00 365.56 365.56

          Total 127048: .00 2,314.43

127049

02/20 02/28/2020 127049 121 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCE 20200504 1 08-57622-8300 .00 5,329.53 5,329.53

          Total 127049: .00 5,329.53

127050

02/20 02/28/2020 127050 1666 CBS SQUARED INC 6348 1 05-48508 .00 1,052.04 1,052.04

02/20 02/28/2020 127050 1666 CBS SQUARED INC 6349 1 08-57620-8100 .00 2,808.60 2,808.60

02/20 02/28/2020 127050 1666 CBS SQUARED INC 6476 1 05-48508 .00 3,087.50 3,087.50

02/20 02/28/2020 127050 1666 CBS SQUARED INC 6477 1 08-57620-8100 .00 419.50 419.50

          Total 127050: .00 7,367.64

127051

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 1 01-51200-2230 .00 .12 .12

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 2 01-51415-2230 .00 .06 .06

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 3 01-51420-2230 .00 3.09 3.09

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 4 01-51520-2230 .00 .06 .06

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 5 01-51600-2230 .00 .06 .06

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 6 01-52100-2230 .00 49.34 49.34

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 7 01-52400-2230 .00 .06 .06

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 8 01-53100-2230 .00 .41 .41

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 9 01-53311-2230 .00 2.76 2.76

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 10 01-53510-2230 .00 .12 .12

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 11 01-55200-2230 .00 .06 .06

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 12 01-55300-2230 .00 .18 .18

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 13 01-55402-2230 .00 .06 .06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 14 02-56910-2230 .00 .12 .12

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 15 03-52300-2230 .00 8.48 8.48

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 16 04-56600-2230 .00 3.46 3.46

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 17 10-55110-2230 .00 5.15 5.15

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 18 12-55500-2230 .00 1.46 1.46

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 19 01-15620 .00 2.41 2.41

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 20 01-15610 .00 1.66 1.66

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1485456101 21 01-15210 .00 3.47 3.47

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 1 01-52100-2230 .00 648.21 648.21

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 2 01-51200-2230 .00 18.52 18.52

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 3 01-51520-2230 .00 74.08 74.08

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 4 01-51415-2230 .00 18.52 18.52

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 5 01-51420-2230 .00 37.05 37.05

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 6 01-51100-2230 .00 18.52 18.52

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 7 01-51530-2230 .00 18.52 18.52

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 8 01-51410-2230 .00 18.52 18.52

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 9 01-52400-2230 .00 18.52 18.52

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 10 01-53100-2230 .00 61.73 61.73

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 11 01-15610 .00 24.69 24.69

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 12 01-15620 .00 24.69 24.69

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 13 01-55200-2230 .00 37.04 37.04

02/20 02/28/2020 127051 127 CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SER 1486105567 14 01-52200-2230 .00 18.52 18.52

          Total 127051: .00 1,119.72

127052

02/20 02/28/2020 127052 1810 CHASE, ELSJE 20200225 1 01-53311-3405 .00 50.00 50.00

          Total 127052: .00 50.00

127053

02/20 02/28/2020 127053 1812 CSUK, INC DBA SRS TACTICAL INV-068515 1 01-57210-8300 .00 874.00 874.00

          Total 127053: .00 874.00

127054

02/20 02/28/2020 127054 191 DEMCO INC 6765201 1 10-55110-3100 .00 273.45 273.45

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 127054: .00 273.45

127055

02/20 02/28/2020 127055 197 DG COMPUTER SERVICE 1311 1 01-53311-3100 .00 1,480.95 1,480.95

          Total 127055: .00 1,480.95

127056

02/20 02/28/2020 127056 216 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2129673 1 03-52300-3400 .00 62.50 62.50

02/20 02/28/2020 127056 216 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2132583 1 03-52300-3400 .00 1,227.00 1,227.00

          Total 127056: .00 1,289.50

127057

02/20 02/28/2020 127057 220 EO JOHNSON CO INV712012 1 01-53311-2900 .00 87.00 87.00

          Total 127057: .00 87.00

127058

02/20 02/28/2020 127058 1623 EVELAND, MATTHEW 200227 1 03-52300-3350 .00 319.00 319.00

02/20 02/28/2020 127058 1623 EVELAND, MATTHEW 200228 1 03-52300-3350 .00 319.00 319.00

          Total 127058: .00 638.00

127059

02/20 02/28/2020 127059 1523 GILBERTSON, DANIEL R. 200220 1 12-55500-3410 .00 150.00 150.00

          Total 127059: .00 150.00

127060

02/20 02/28/2020 127060 337 IRONCORE INC IC43014 1 01-51450-2900 .00 3,024.12 3,024.12

          Total 127060: .00 3,024.12

127061

02/20 02/28/2020 127061 1526 ISTATE TRUCK CENTER C271028912: 1 01-53311-3512 .00 35.48- 35.48-

02/20 02/28/2020 127061 1526 ISTATE TRUCK CENTER C271029113: 1 01-53311-3512 .00 48.02 48.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 127061: .00 12.54

127062

02/20 02/28/2020 127062 346 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY IN114857 1 01-52200-3350 .00 834.00 834.00

          Total 127062: .00 834.00

127063

02/20 02/28/2020 127063 375 KWIK TRIP CREDIT DEPT 00349111-20 1 01-55200-3400 .00 379.88 379.88

          Total 127063: .00 379.88

127064

02/20 02/28/2020 127064 1700 LARKIN, MITCHELL 200228 1 03-52300-3350 .00 446.60 446.60

          Total 127064: .00 446.60

127065

02/20 02/28/2020 127065 443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3274 1 01-53640-2900 .00 40.00 40.00

02/20 02/28/2020 127065 443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3405 1 01-53640-2900 .00 100.00 100.00

02/20 02/28/2020 127065 443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3482 1 01-53640-2900 .00 1,062.17 1,062.17

02/20 02/28/2020 127065 443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3540 1 01-53640-2900 .00 300.00 300.00

          Total 127065: .00 1,502.17

127066

02/20 02/28/2020 127066 444 MODERN DISPOSAL SYSTEMS  500103676 1 01-53635-2900 .00 2,496.09 2,496.09

          Total 127066: .00 2,496.09

127067

02/20 02/28/2020 127067 1815 MULTIMEDIA SALES & MARKETI 966518 1 12-55500-3200 .00 240.00 240.00

          Total 127067: .00 240.00

127068

02/20 02/28/2020 127068 538 QUILL CORPORATION 4597707 1 03-52300-3400 .00 6.99 6.99

02/20 02/28/2020 127068 538 QUILL CORPORATION 4600220 1 03-52300-3400 .00 122.13 122.13

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 127068: .00 129.12

127069

02/20 02/28/2020 127069 547 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 200228 1 03-57230-8400 .00 174.50 174.50

          Total 127069: .00 174.50

127070

02/20 02/28/2020 127070 1799 RIVER VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 49883 1 01-56900-3200 .00 59.49 59.49

          Total 127070: .00 59.49

127071

02/20 02/28/2020 127071 559 RIVER VALLEY NEWSPAPER G 47943-1 1 01-51440-3200 .00 163.17 163.17

02/20 02/28/2020 127071 559 RIVER VALLEY NEWSPAPER G 48405-1 1 01-51100-3200 .00 36.89 36.89

02/20 02/28/2020 127071 559 RIVER VALLEY NEWSPAPER G 48423-1 1 01-51100-3200 .00 114.42 114.42

02/20 02/28/2020 127071 559 RIVER VALLEY NEWSPAPER G 48429-1 1 01-51100-3200 .00 88.93 88.93

02/20 02/28/2020 127071 559 RIVER VALLEY NEWSPAPER G 48430-1 1 01-51100-3200 .00 159.69 159.69

02/20 02/28/2020 127071 559 RIVER VALLEY NEWSPAPER G 48515-1 1 01-51420-3200 .00 26.29 26.29

          Total 127071: .00 589.39

127072

02/20 02/28/2020 127072 1809 ROPER, JESSE 5000108 1 01-44100 .00 18.00 18.00

          Total 127072: .00 18.00

127073

02/20 02/28/2020 127073 1811 SHUMWAY, LAURIE 200228 1 12-55500-3400 .00 10.47 10.47

          Total 127073: .00 10.47

127074

02/20 02/28/2020 127074 596 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 3437664988 1 01-52100-3100 .00 223.95 223.95

02/20 02/28/2020 127074 596 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 3438018569 1 01-52100-3100 .00 111.98 111.98

          Total 127074: .00 335.93

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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127075

02/20 02/28/2020 127075 603 STREICHERS INC I1411394 1 01-52100-3400 .00 2,985.50 2,985.50

          Total 127075: .00 2,985.50

127076

02/20 02/28/2020 127076 1287 STRYKER SALES CORP 2930684 1 03-52300-3400 .00 188.15 188.15

          Total 127076: .00 188.15

127077

02/20 02/28/2020 127077 641 TOMAH GLASS COMPANY 0093842 1 12-55500-3500 .00 32.19 32.19

          Total 127077: .00 32.19

127078

02/20 02/28/2020 127078 660 TOMAH WELDING & STEEL SUP 15455 1 01-53311-3408 .00 315.00 315.00

02/20 02/28/2020 127078 660 TOMAH WELDING & STEEL SUP 15494 1 01-53311-3502 .00 560.00 560.00

          Total 127078: .00 875.00

127079

02/20 02/28/2020 127079 662 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERI 21135 1 08-57621-8100 .00 3,365.50 3,365.50

02/20 02/28/2020 127079 662 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERI 21247 1 08-57621-8100 .00 8,817.89 8,817.89

          Total 127079: .00 12,183.39

127080

02/20 02/28/2020 127080 684 UNIVERSAL TRUCK EQUIPMEN 51920 1 01-53311-3512 .00 75.00 75.00

          Total 127080: .00 75.00

127081

02/20 02/28/2020 127081 1813 WAITKUS, SYDNEY 200228 1 01-51200-2110 .00 5.00 5.00

          Total 127081: .00 5.00

127082

02/20 02/28/2020 127082 1814 WORLD CLASS FLAGS/OLC SU 01200058 1 01-53311-3405 .00 412.50 412.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 127082: .00 412.50

127083

02/20 02/28/2020 127083 783 ZOLL MEDICAL  CORPORATION 3013528 1 03-52300-3400 .00 597.45 597.45

          Total 127083: .00 597.45

          Grand Totals:  .00 3,787,887.91

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________     Murray, Mike

City Council:   ______________________________________________________      Cram, Jeff

                       ______________________________________________________     Evans, Donna

                       ______________________________________________________     Holme, Susan

                       ______________________________________________________     Kiefer, Lamont

                       ______________________________________________________     Komiskey, Mary Ann

                       ______________________________________________________     Scholze, Travis

                       ______________________________________________________     Yarrington, Richard

                       ______________________________________________________     Zabinski, Shawn

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

134



CITY OF TOMAH Payment Approval Report - For Council Approval Page:     1

Report dates: 3/10/2020-3/10/2020 Mar 10, 2020  02:11PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date GL Account and Title Net Date Paid
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ADLER, MARK

1651 ADLER, MARK 771801 CIRCUT BOARD 02/26/2020 01-52200-3500  FIRE PROTECTION RE 383.00

          Total ADLER, MARK: 383.00

ALADTEC INC

1144 ALADTEC INC 2020-0485 2019 SCHEDULING & WORKFORCE M 02/18/2020 03-52300-2900  AMBULANCE SERV CO 2,751.00

          Total ALADTEC INC: 2,751.00

ALLSTATE PETERBILT OF TOMAH

34 ALLSTATE PETERBILT OF TOM 5203108808 SERVICE 2013 PETERBUILT 348 02/25/2020 01-53311-3512  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 2,290.79

          Total ALLSTATE PETERBILT OF TOMAH: 2,290.79

AUTO VALUE TOMAH

61 AUTO VALUE TOMAH 522137760 STANDARD HALOGEN 02/12/2020 01-53311-3502  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 21.98

61 AUTO VALUE TOMAH 522137903 SEALED BEAM 02/14/2020 01-53311-3502  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 8.99

61 AUTO VALUE TOMAH 522137967 SPARK PLUG/GASLINE 02/15/2020 01-53311-3502  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 16.30

61 AUTO VALUE TOMAH 522138627 SYNGEAR 02/25/2020 01-53311-3402  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 441.98

61 AUTO VALUE TOMAH 522138738 NEEDNOSE 3PC XL 02/27/2020 01-53311-3402  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 40.79

61 AUTO VALUE TOMAH 522138820 DIGITAL CALIPER 02/28/2020 01-53311-3402  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 44.99

          Total AUTO VALUE TOMAH: 575.03

BAKER & TAYLOR LLC

69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035120006 1-BOOK 02/17/2020 10-55110-3420  LIBRARY ADULT DEPT  15.68

69 BAKER & TAYLOR LLC 2035120006 3-BOOKS 02/17/2020 10-55110-3460  LIBRARY CHILDRENS  13.20

          Total BAKER & TAYLOR LLC: 28.88

BAUMGART, EMIL

218 BAUMGART, EMIL 2002 INSPECTION PROF SERVICES 02/29/2020 01-52400-2100  INSPECTION PROF SE 500.00

218 BAUMGART, EMIL 2002 INSPECTION PROF SERVICES 02/29/2020 01-23031  COMMERCIAL ELECTRICAL  240.00

          Total BAUMGART, EMIL: 740.00

BAYCOM INC

76 BAYCOM INC PB1526 TAAS SERVICE PROGRAM 02/20/2020 03-57230-8300  AMBULANCE OUTLAY  1,410.00
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          Total BAYCOM INC: 1,410.00

BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC

1210 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS L 5006 SERVICE SQUAD #48 03/01/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 554.00

1210 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS L 5019 SGT SQUAD-CAMERA WORK 03/03/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 270.00

1210 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS L 5020 INSTALL 4 LIGHTHEADS SGT SQUAD 03/03/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 578.08

          Total BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC: 1,402.08

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83517673 AMBULANCE OPERATING SUPPLIES 02/24/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 337.18

96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83522584 AMBULANCE OPERATING SUPPLIES 02/27/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 257.80

96 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83522585 AMBULANCE OPERATING SUPPLIES 02/27/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 128.90

          Total BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC: 723.88

BRAUN THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR LLC

100 BRAUN THYSSENKRUPP ELEVA 5518 BRONZE-MSN 03/01/2020 01-52100-3550  LAW ENFORCE BUILDI 545.93

          Total BRAUN THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR LLC: 545.93

BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD

102 BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD 29053-1 SERVICE 2017 FORD EXPLORER P #4 02/26/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 129.73

102 BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD 29738 SERVICE 2017 FORD EXPLORER P #4 02/25/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 26.95

102 BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD 29882 SERVICE 2018 FORD EXPLORER #50 03/04/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 209.19

102 BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD 29988 SERVICE 2020 FORD EXPLORER #53 03/05/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 27.75

102 BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD 30072 SERVICE 2020 FORD EXPLORER #53 03/09/2020 01-52100-3500  LAW ENFORCE REPAI 30.69

          Total BRENENGEN CHRYSLER FORD: 424.31

CHASING DAYLIGHT ANIMAL SHELTER

132 CHASING DAYLIGHT ANIMAL S 200222 FEB 2020 STRAY CATS/KITTENS 02/22/2020 01-52100-3400  LAW ENFORCE OPER  35.00

          Total CHASING DAYLIGHT ANIMAL SHELTER: 35.00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN INC

157 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 590858 FILE FOLDERS/PENS/HILIGHTERS 02/24/2020 01-51420-3100  CITY CLERK OFFICE S 70.25

157 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 591263 NAMEPLATE 02/24/2020 01-51100-3100  LEGISLATIVE OFFICE  14.98
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          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN INC: 85.23

CRAM'S COMPUTER CENTER LLC

173 CRAM'S COMPUTER CENTER L 5126 RANDY PC WINDOWS 10 UPGRADE 02/23/2020 03-52300-3100  AMBULANCE OFFICE  230.00

          Total CRAM'S COMPUTER CENTER LLC: 230.00

DON'S PLUMBING SERVICE INC

205 DON'S PLUMBING SERVICE INC S8774 WHIRLPOOL REFRIGERATOR 02/20/2020 03-57230-8300  AMBULANCE OUTLAY  1,549.00

          Total DON'S PLUMBING SERVICE INC: 1,549.00

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC

216 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2136154 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 02/19/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 97.60

216 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2136169 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 02/19/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 97.60

216 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2137076 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 02/24/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 1,165.45

          Total EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC: 1,360.65

FIRST SUPPLY LLC-LA CROSSE

255 FIRST SUPPLY LLC-LA CROSSE 1096919 BALL VLV/GLV MAL 90 02/19/2020 01-53311-3508  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 19.50

255 FIRST SUPPLY LLC-LA CROSSE 1096919-2 RETURN GLV MAL 90 ELL 02/20/2020 01-53311-3508  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 4.44-

          Total FIRST SUPPLY LLC-LA CROSSE: 15.06

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC

261 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS  1392599 POLYTHERMAL LABELS-TITLE-B&W-S 02/25/2020 10-55110-3100  LIBRARY OFFICE SUP 916.05

          Total FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC: 916.05

GADOR INC D/B/A TOMAH MINI MART

270 GADOR INC D/B/A TOMAH MINI  43544 FUEL FOR CHAINSAW 02/24/2020 01-53311-3401  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 13.01

          Total GADOR INC D/B/A TOMAH MINI MART: 13.01

GALLS LLC

271 GALLS LLC 015106314 MENS SHORT SLEEVE TWILL 02/25/2020 03-52300-1390  AMBULANCE OTH EMP  99.30

271 GALLS LLC 015118101 MENS LONG SLEEVE TWILL CLASS 02/26/2020 03-52300-1390  AMBULANCE OTH EMP  99.30
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          Total GALLS LLC: 198.60

GERKE EXCAVATING INC

274 GERKE EXCAVATING INC TO80-2002 2017 LAKE TOMAH PATH IMPROVEME 02/26/2020 08-57620-8100  CAPITAL PROJECT PA 2,428.16

          Total GERKE EXCAVATING INC: 2,428.16

GIERTYCH, JOSEPH

814 GIERTYCH, JOSEPH 2002 LIBRARY CLEANING SERVICES 02/01/2020 10-55110-2900  LIBRARY SERV CONTR 752.00

          Total GIERTYCH, JOSEPH: 752.00

GRAFIX SHOPPE

35 GRAFIX SHOPPE 132636 FLAGS 02/21/2020 03-52300-3500  AMBULANCE REPAIR  61.46

          Total GRAFIX SHOPPE: 61.46

GRANGERS LLC

284 GRANGERS LLC 156573 CHAIN SUPER GUARD/CHAIN/18" BAR 02/27/2020 01-53311-3402  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 346.12

          Total GRANGERS LLC: 346.12

GRAY ELECTRIC LLC

287 GRAY ELECTRIC LLC 26999 FIXED BARE WIRES 03/05/2020 01-53420-2900  STREET LIGHTING SE 115.55

          Total GRAY ELECTRIC LLC: 115.55

HAGEN SPORTS NETWORK

299 HAGEN SPORTS NETWORK 200310 TAPING 03/10/2020 01-51100-3200  LEGISLATIVE PUB & S 250.00

299 HAGEN SPORTS NETWORK 200310 TAPING 03/10/2020 01-51410-3200  MAYOR PUB & SUBSC 125.00

          Total HAGEN SPORTS NETWORK: 375.00

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE

317 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 9299180 TOWEL TORK 02/24/2020 01-53311-3408  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 33.35

          Total HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 33.35
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JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO

348 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO PILC0006834 FILTER HOUSING 02/19/2020 01-53311-3502  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 158.07

348 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO PILC0006952 FILTER GP-FU 02/20/2020 01-53311-3402  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 156.08

          Total JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 314.15

JOHN SHUCK PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC

354 JOHN SHUCK PLUMBING & REP 11998 FIREMENS PARK 02/20/2020 01-55200-3500  OTHER PARKS REPAI 272.26

          Total JOHN SHUCK PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC: 272.26

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC

390 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 9307418363 PAINT/HAIRPIN COTTER STEEL ZINC 02/26/2020 01-53311-3502  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 949.15

          Total LAWSON PRODUCTS INC: 949.15

LOFFLER COMPANIES

1391 LOFFLER COMPANIES 3365262 SERVICE CONTRACT #C7565I-WFN03 02/24/2020 01-51420-2900  CITY CLERK SERV CO 112.76

          Total LOFFLER COMPANIES: 112.76

MILDE APPRAISAL SERVICE LLC

437 MILDE APPRAISAL SERVICE LL 2002 2020 ASSESSOR PROF SERVICES 02/01/2020 01-51530-2100  ASSESSOR PROF SER 3,400.00

          Total MILDE APPRAISAL SERVICE LLC: 3,400.00

MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW REMOVAL LLC

443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3538 SNOW REMMOVAL 02/28/2020 01-53640-2900  NUISANCE SERV CON 421.90

443 MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW R 3557 SNOW REMMOVAL 03/04/2020 01-53640-2900  NUISANCE SERV CON 300.00

          Total MLJ LAWN MOWING & SNOW REMOVAL LLC: 721.90

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

466 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 16093087 APX6000 VHF MHZ MODEL 2.5 PORTA 02/17/2020 08-57210-8300  LAW ENF OUT EQUIP 10,500.00

466 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 16093087 APX6000 VHF MHZ MODEL 2.5 PORTA 02/17/2020 01-57210-8300  LAW ENFORCE OUT E 13,610.85

466 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 3201562065 APX 4000 VHF MHZ MODEL 2 PORTAB 03/02/2020 01-57220-8300  FIRE OUTLAY EQUIPM 12,006.84

          Total MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC: 36,117.69
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MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C.

469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 2002 2020 LEGAL SERVICES 02/01/2020 01-51300-2100  LEGAL PROF SERVICE 2,700.00

469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4557 00122-GENERAL MUNICIPAL MATTER 02/26/2020 01-51300-2100  LEGAL PROF SERVICE 9.00

469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4558 01182- GROUNDWATER/LANDFILL 02/26/2020 01-51300-2100  LEGAL PROF SERVICE 35.00

469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4559 01397-COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 02/26/2020 01-51300-2100  LEGAL PROF SERVICE 48.70

469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4564 01414-TAAS A/P JASON RENAUD 02/27/2020 03-52300-2100  AMBULANCE PROF SE 192.50

469 MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C. 4565 01415-TAAS A/P ISABELL MILES 02/27/2020 03-52300-2100  AMBULANCE PROF SE 525.00

          Total MUBARAK & PRECOUR S.C.: 3,510.20

ON-TARGET PEST & WILDLIFE CONTROL LLC

1256 ON-TARGET PEST & WILDLIFE  5221 COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2/26/20 02/26/2020 03-52300-2900  AMBULANCE SERV CO 40.00

          Total ON-TARGET PEST & WILDLIFE CONTROL LLC: 40.00

QUILL CORPORATION

538 QUILL CORPORATION 4986534 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 02/24/2020 03-52300-3100  AMBULANCE OFFICE  199.96

538 QUILL CORPORATION 4989301 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 02/24/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 94.90

538 QUILL CORPORATION 4999027 POST IT 02/24/2020 03-52300-3100  AMBULANCE OFFICE  1.00

538 QUILL CORPORATION 5037929 HYDRO PEROXIDEUSP 02/26/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 15.49

          Total QUILL CORPORATION: 311.35

SAFE-FAST INC

569 SAFE-FAST INC INV227706 SITECORA GRAY LIME 02/20/2020 01-53311-3409  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 51.50

          Total SAFE-FAST INC: 51.50

SHARE CORPORATION

579 SHARE CORPORATION 121054 CAR GUARD 02/24/2020 01-53311-3402  HWY/ST MAINT OP SU 297.89

          Total SHARE CORPORATION: 297.89

TELEFLEX LLC

1732 TELEFLEX LLC 9502261685 NEEDLE SET & STABILIZER 02/18/2020 03-52300-3400  AMBULANCE OPERATI 1,345.50

          Total TELEFLEX LLC: 1,345.50

THE TROPHY PLACE INC

623 THE TROPHY PLACE INC 1703 MAYORS AWARD PLAQUE 02/13/2020 02/20/2020 01-51410-3400  MAYOR OPERATING S 27.00
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          Total THE TROPHY PLACE INC: 27.00

TOMAH POLICE DEPARTMENT

650 TOMAH POLICE DEPARTMENT 200310 POSTAGE PAYMENT 03/10/2020 01-52100-1390  LAW ENFORCE OTHE 4.22

650 TOMAH POLICE DEPARTMENT 200310 POSTAGE PAYMENT 03/10/2020 01-52100-3100  LAW ENFORCE OFFIC 14.25

650 TOMAH POLICE DEPARTMENT 200310 POSTAGE PAYMENT 03/10/2020 01-52100-3100  LAW ENFORCE OFFIC 11.05

          Total TOMAH POLICE DEPARTMENT: 29.52

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN

665 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLA 200590914-10 GOODS AND SERVICES 02/28/2020 01-53311-3502  HWY/ST MAINT REP/M 11.99

          Total TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 11.99

TRI-STATE BUSINESS MACHINES INC

672 TRI-STATE BUSINESS MACHINE 481745 STATEMENT BALANCE 01/23/2020 01-51200-2900  JUDICIAL SERV CONT 18.50

672 TRI-STATE BUSINESS MACHINE 484281 SERVICE CONTRACT NO.102853-01 2/ 02/24/2020 01-52400-2900  INSPECTION SERV CO 43.80

672 TRI-STATE BUSINESS MACHINE 484286 SERVICE CONTRACT NO.102852-01 2/ 02/24/2020 01-51200-2900  JUDICIAL SERV CONT 18.22

672 TRI-STATE BUSINESS MACHINE 485119 SERVICE CONTRACT NO.102184-04 2/ 03/03/2020 03-52300-2900  AMBULANCE SERV CO 500.44

          Total TRI-STATE BUSINESS MACHINES INC: 580.96

WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

728 WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEG IN09512 HEALTHCARE PROVIDER CARDS 02/24/2020 03-52300-3350  AMBULANCE TRAININ 30.00

728 WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEG IN09539 SPRING ADVANCED EMT-STACY FRO 02/26/2020 03-52300-3350  AMBULANCE TRAININ 610.18

          Total WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 640.18

WIRE PRO ELECTRIC LLC

758 WIRE PRO ELECTRIC LLC 21311 CHANGE BULBS AT HOCKEY RINK 02/13/2020 01-55401-3500  RECREATION PARK R 190.00

          Total WIRE PRO ELECTRIC LLC: 190.00

          Grand Totals:  68,713.14
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           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________     Murray, Mike

City Council:   ______________________________________________________     Cram, Jeff

                       ______________________________________________________     Evans, Donna

                       ______________________________________________________     Holme, Susan

                       ______________________________________________________     Kiefer, Lamont

                       ______________________________________________________     Komiskey, Mary Ann

                       ______________________________________________________     Scholze, Travis

                       ______________________________________________________     Yarrington, Richard

                       ______________________________________________________     Zabinski, Shawn
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